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KEKE MEE RE RITBUEA tiBERFELARRZRER
TE ZHEBHIZNARH
#E KASHEREZ
MHEZEA BARRGRILEES M
Er@EBARH
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1.1.5 E{EHE
DTD .
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, ( )

W3C(World Wide Web Consortium)
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mEnd,

(2) [RERIER
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KE, B -1E IR RICB T 21FH. hEFR MUFRB KUK
SN SHEREINDS, =150, AN—2aV TIIMBIEROAEHREL
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9, GEEIH, RUEHD SRRSO S,
| <regional-info> |
123 L—hER | <basic-info> |
RWML | <country-message>
vers i on ( 0 ) 80 O i 8 ) | <event-info> |
| <tourist-info> |
| <scenic> |
il :
<RWML version="0.80"> 1.1: RWML V) —#8iE
(BB
</RWML>
1.3 A&

(1) RWML (Road Web Markup Language)
AR DBEFR, B AWebitik S5,

(2) XML (eXtensible Markup Language)
YhaRATRE/E < — U {F (+ E B DBEFH, W3CIZKYFHIESIN D,

(3) URL
uniform resource locatorMM&, Web LD T—H2D B EET AL T, it AR IERFC1738, RFC1808(Z
T B,

(4) UTC

1% 5E t 5 B%(Coordinated Universal Time) DB&, B E = E B BIPM)IC&>THIFEEIN TSR, 12

HERRMEBRLNESICHTIREBROERLLGDHID,

1.4 SHRIRKE

XMLIZDWT

e “eXtensible Markup Language (XML) 1.0” W3C Recommendation, REC-xml-19980210
BT DESEISDONT

o JIS X 0401 : #BEFRI—F

o JIS X 0402 : FIRETAfO—F

e JIS X 0304 : E&Za—F
e JIS X 0410 1976 : Hulgf Ay aa—K

R DECEIZDINT

o JIS X 5603-30 : —fi% 1L ZI
o JIS X 0301 : BB LUREZIDRE
o W3C-NOTE-datetime Date and Time Formats, Misha Wolf, Charles Wicksteed, Sept.1997

BB DOREIZDONT
o JIS X 0802 : #BIEZ DIFHRTIMLART A
INAIS—1)T7LURIZEBREIZDNT

e RFC2368 The mailto URL scheme, P. Hoffman, L. Masinster, J. Zawinski, July 1998

e RFC2396 Uniform Resource Identifiers (URI), T. Berners—Lee, R. Fielding, L. Mansister, Aug. 1998

e INTERNET-DRAFT URLs for Telephone Calls <draft—antti—telephony—url—-08.txt>, A. Vaha—Sipila,
May 1999

[REWMZDONT

o WONEHLIERARBHRASIVIRTDED S ERREBEDRE
e ARTNDEDHIMBERTFHEREM MAXRKD T FHRERESE, kR FHREEER
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o IRTNDEDHHIEM-ZHOBAE ([REEFHREHERESED
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B
2 8
21 (place) 9
2.1.1 (point) 9
21.11 (latitude) (longitude) 9
2.11.2 (altitude) 9
2113 (point name) 10
21.2 (route) 10
2.1.2.1 (route-name) 10
2122 (road class) 10
2123 (toll) 10
2124 (route position) 10
213 (area) 10
2.1.3.1 (country) 1
2132 (region code) 11
2133 (area name) 11
2134 (mesh code) 11
2.2 (time) 11
221 (date and time) 11
222 (extension for ten days and approximate time) 11
223 (extension for the week of the month) 12
224 (time length and term) 12
225 (simplified notation) 13

8/ 169



RWML 0.80

2.3 (organization) 13
2.4 (person) 13
2.4.1 (personal name) 13
242 (title) 13
25 (contact) 14
2.5.1 (zip-code) 14
252 (address) 14
253 14
2.6 14
2 — RSB IEDIRES LVER
2.1 35 Pr (place)
., C )., C ), C ) 3
2.1.1 #1R (point)
2.1.1.1 $BE (latitude) H X UHEE (longitude)
, 10-¢ ,
3
. 0 +90.000000, -90.000000
, 0, +90,00,00.000 -90,00,00.000
, 0 +180.000000, 180
-180.000000 , ,
+180,00,00.000, 180 -180,00,00.000
+

5l : -41.500000 (EI=&BHRHK)
141,30,00.0 (EH2#ICXkHRE)

2.1.1.2 B (altitude)

+ 10-2m

5l : 15.3 (15. 3m)
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2.1.1.3 ¥R 4 (point name)

(formal), (alias), (populari

2.1.2 #&4%% (route)

2.1.2.1 i&#848 (route—name)

/

(formal), (alias),

1 -
EX% @ tBEEMEEEEE
—REE1S (Bt N1 /A R)
Al % ERE
BB/ N A /SR

2.1.2.2 JEIEFER (road class)

( , , )
2.1.2.3 HHFER (toll)

(1) B TRTORMELUVEMHETHER
2) FEAM (—HERTTEM)

Q) REAHM (—HEETHH)

@) BREHH (—HEEHT—HREA AR
(5) #EM (FRTORME &K VEMFHTEM

2.1.2.4 BEAHGLE (route position)

(KP )
(KP) KP

KP
[/]

5 - 15.0KP(15.0F A7RKR kithsi)
5. 7KP//MEICGK. 7TXOKRR bihmh 5 /NMEICET)
TELAKREY (TTHAKEY OXMEER)

2.1.3 #huig (area)
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( JIs )

2.1.3.1 B4 (country)
JIS X 0304( ) 2
5 : JP (AXK)

2.1.3.2 H#higia—F (region code)
, JIS 2 )
G ) 5
1 -

thiio— K 01 (dbig&E)
01105 (dtiEEALIRTHETR)

2.1.3.3 #higi 4 (area name)

(formal), (alias), (populari

2.1.3.4 #higi Ay, 2 3—FK (mesh code)

(std) ( JIS-X0410-

1976 ) , ’ (comment) (

5l © Avaa—Fk @ 6441
&4 JIS-X0410-1976
aAA b L RLIRERR

2.2 B H KU HAM (time)

2.2.1 BftEEUEEZ (date and time)
uTC

(1) £AH
2= : CCYY-MM-DD
51 1998-08-21
QERB EFRE LU /NER
=X : CCYY-MM-DDThh:mm:ss. n==hhmm
51 1998-08-21T16:20:30. 45+09:00

222 T 1B L UTE IZR8 9 BP5E3E (extension for ten days and approximate time)
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[J] [J] [F1.[M],[L]

[F] » [M] » [L] [A]

(1) ERICETHEDETE
=X @ CCYY-MM-J
5l 1998-08-F (199848A L 4])
(2) FRABIZEITHEDIEE
fz=L @ CCYY-MM-ADD
5l 1998-08-A15 (199848A15HLE)
Q) EABEHDICEITHEDEE
f2zX @ CCYY-MM-DDTAhh:mm==hhmm
5l 1998-08-21TA16:30+09:00 (199848 H21H 1685305 LE)

2.2.3 BEHBETE DHLREE (extension for the week of the month)

2 , 8
[N] [l n , [w]
[0] [5] [L] , [0] w
[L] n w1l [11 [7] ,
. [7]
[MM] [00] .

[0000]

(1) SEnBEwERBDIEE
2L © CCYY-MM-Nnw

5l 1998-08-N26 (199848H %21 ER)
(2) &WEwIEEDIEE
fzzL @ CCYY-MM-NLw

5l 1998-12-NL1 (1998F12A & AEERH)
Q) EnEHODEE
ez CCYY-MM-NOw

il 1999-02-NO3 (199942 F &/KEEH)
4) BREE
fz=L @ CCYY-00-DD

5 1999-00-01 (1999F&A1H)
fzzL @ CCYY-00-Nnw

5l 1999-00-N17 (1999 & AE1HER)
(5) BEHEE
fz=X © 0000-MM-DD

5 0000-05-25 (Hw45H25H)

224 BEEEHS LU (time length and term)

(1) BEESLUVELHEHET HIEB
MGHRICKVIBEET S,
2= : PnYnMnDTnHnMnS
51 P20 2BRMIF=IF2B%®)
(2) BM%ZRET HEE
BAPLIURKRAIZCK>THEET 5,
Fz=X : CCYYMMDDThhmmss/CCYYMMDDThhmmss
51  --12-01/--12-25 (12A1~25H)
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Q) HRZHRET HREE
=EBARKZERAMRUVRKZITEET 5.
s © ———/CCYYMMDDThhmmss

Bl -—/1999-12-31 (1999412A31BFT)

2.2.5 HEEFREE (simplified notation)

(1) HEDNDAH
2 . —MM-DD
5l —02-12 (HHED2H128)
(2) HEDAH
= © —DD
5l —12 (BHEHSADI2H)
) HEDA
Bk 0 —MM
Bl —02 (HBHED2AR)
4) BHEDAE
=X © —MM-Nnw
5l —02-N17 (HHED2HEIRER)
(5) HEDEF
2= : Thh
Bl T07 (HAHHEHDTEF)
(6) HEDFFR
2= : Thh:mm
5l TAO7:30 (35 H®DTEFI0/LE)

2.3 #8%8 (organization)

[.]

#l - dtimERRBRRE L AER
tEERRER, FMAFEL AR, EBEL, KB KHARE

2.4 @A (person)

2.4.1 K54 (personal name)

, (form;I),
(alias), (popular) ,

Bl
EX%® 8K —8
Ao & A4FO—

2.4.2 BB (title)
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5l - ITSIEE
X X FRE

2.5 EATEEE K (contact)

2.5.1 E{EZE = (zip—code)
3 +4 7
%1 : 162-8602

2.5.2 {XFr (address)

Bl dtBERTEFRTERIZITE

253 NAIN—)IT7PLURIZEDEREE
, Fax , [href]

Fax

[+1( ), -1 [d, [d

URI

B : href="tel:012(345)6789"
href="fax:+81-12-345-6789"
href="mai | to:xxx@ceri. go. jp”
href="http://www. ceri. go. jp/test/”

2.6 BARZEXFEYMZIDIT

RWML , XML 1.0 (Unicode 2.0, 1SO 10646-1)
) , JIS X 0201
( ), , JIS X 0208

JIS X 0201 ( )

14 /169



RWML 0.80

RWML Working Group RWML 0.80

Web
Road Web Markup Language (RWML)
Ver.0.80

RWML-WG Draft 2001-10-29

3

| <basic-info> |

* <place>
"% T
3 © e
3.1 (place) 16 - <longitude> |
3.1.1 (point) 16
3.1.1.1 (latitude) 16 - <point-name>|
3.1.1.2 (longitude) 17
31.13 (altitude) 17
3114 (point-name) 17 : Z:zz:::z:ll
3.1.15 (address) 17
3.1.1.6 (access) 17 - <route-name> |
3.1.1.6.1 (access-note) 17 - <road-class>|
3.1.16.2 (access-map) 18
312 (route) 18 - <route-position>|
3.1.2.1 (route-name) 18
122 (roud-clsy A
3123 (tol) 19 - <mesh-code>]
31.24 (route-position) 19 ] <update>|
31.3 (area) 19 | <last-update>|
3.1.3.1 (area-name) 19 | <next-update> |
3132 (region-code) 19 - . <update-period> |
3.1.3.3 (mesh-code) 20 : ::]a;:‘r'n“;: |
3.2 (update) 20
3.2.1 (last-update) 20 ¥ authority= |
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3.2.2

3.2.3
3.2.3.1
3.23.2
3.2.33

3.3

3.3.1
3.3.11
3.3.1.2
3.3.13
33.14
3.3.1.5

3.3.2
3.3.21
3322
3.3.23
3.3.24

3.4

3.4.1

342

343

3.4.4

(next-update) 20 | <authority-name> |
. <country>
(update-period) 21 w
. | <organization> |
(start-time) 21 ] Zsection=|
tend-time) 21
(period) 21 I <administrator- name>|
(authority) I N e
(authority-name) 22 - <contact-name>]
(country) 29 | <zip-code>]
(organization)
organization
9 22 <contact- method>|
(section) 22 <condition> I
(title) 22 [ <condition-type>|
(administrator-name) 23 » <permission>]
(liaison) 23 <fimitation> |
(contact-name) 23
(zip-code) 23 .
B3.1: EXIFHR V) —HEiE
(address) 24
(contact-method)
(condition)
(condition-type)
(permission)
(limitation)
(note)

24
24
24
25
25
25

3 EXRRHOEE

3.1 5P &R (place)

RE:

F—%

Be .

3.1.1 ¥ &3 (point)

3.1.1.1 #5 & (latitude)

EX:

<latitude> #&/E< /|atitude>

il :

2.1
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<{latitude>41. 500000</|atitude>
F-1%
<latitude>41, 30, 00</latitude>

3.1.1.2 & (longitude)

g

<longitude> #&/Z</longitude>

i :

<longitude>142. 250000</ longitude>
E =l
<longitude>142, 15, 00</longitude>

3.1.1.3 B E (altitude)

£gX:
<altitude> & /E</altitude>
il :

<altitude>15. 3</altitude>
3.1.1.4 #h ;R4 (point-name)

g

<point—-name> # 57 £</point—-name>
ERBA -
name-type ,

formal IEX4E
alias B4
popular B4

il :
<point—name>hLIE</point-name>

3.1.1.5 {XFk (address)

£

<address)> 124K /address>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -

il :
<address> OOBOOHOOBIF=OO1-2-3</address>

3.1.1.6 79U+t X (access)

3.1.1.6.1 7t R&WBH (access—note)
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g

{access—note> F#H5 /access—note>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -

i :

<access—note>EEOOSFOOAEOOIESFaTHAHI</access—note>

3.1.1.6.2 7HtAT Y7 (access—map)

B :
<access—map src=" URL"> [B[{# D#Zg/access—map>
EJ-rS
<access—map src="URL" />
A
URL
src URL
Bt
B4 BHE L RERFE E L
src CDATA #REQUIRED |E{RZRJURLEZIEET %,
Al

<access—map src="map.png”>7F Y X< v F</access-map>

EF1-1T,

<access-map src="http://www. server.domain/directory/map. png” />

3.1.2 #&4% (route)

3.1.2.1 i&#R48 (route—name)

B

<route—name> FE#RZ</route—-name>

E LR
name-type s
formal IEX%A
alias A
popular B&
i :

<route-name name-type="Tformal”>it@E#t E B ENE & </route-name>
<route-name name-type="alias”>i&E RE</route-name>

Ei= P
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<route—name>E & 15 # £ E</route-name>
3.1.2.2 EIKFER (road—class)

EX:

<road—class> & FEFZ FIK/road—class>

il :

<road-class>E#EE</road-class>
3.1.2.3 HHIER (tol)
X
<toll> HFHFEFIK /toll>

i :
<tol DEEEIAE#EL/tol 1>

3.1.2.4 BBERABIE (route—position)

gX:

<route—position> F&#R /A {i &< /route—position>

il :

<route-position>15. 0KP</route-position>
<route-position>N5. 7KP/ /I & 1C</route-position>
<route-position>d ¢ 5 AKEY</route-position>

3.1.3 #uig (area)

3.1.3.1 H#higi 44 (area—name)

X

{area—name) 1 £</area—name>
H LR

name-type ,

formal IEX%A
alias B4
popular B¥&
il :
<area-name> IR &8 % EEi</area-name>
F=1E

<area—name name-type="popular”>%E— 1 —4 ry > </area—name>
3.1.3.2 Hhigi3—F (region—code)

gX:

<region—code> #1837 —F</region—-code>
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il :
<region-code>01</region—code>
A— dbigE —>

Ed

<region-code>01105</region-code>
A— dtEEIRTEER —

3.1.3.3 #higi Ay 2 3—F (mesh—code)

gX:
<mesh—code> #i g Xv2 71 7—/F</mesh—code>
il :
<mesh—code std="J1S-X0140-1976" comment="#L1%EXF">6441</mesh—code>
3.2 BETIEHR (update)
AR :
ERBA -
2.2
3.2.1 IRt B B¥ (last—update)
AR :
g
<last-update> ZE# H F#</\ast-update>
il :

{last-update>1999-04-01T716:30+09:00</|ast-update>
<last-update>1999-11-21</last-update>

3.2.2 BHFE (next-update)

RE:

X
<next-update> &F# % F</next-update>

il :

<next-update>1999-04-01T17:00+09:00</next-update>
<next-update>1999-11-28</next-update>
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3.2.3 B¥THARM (update—period)

RE:

3.2.3.1 BAtE B B (start-time)

AR :

g

<start-time> G745 H FF/ start—time>

il :
<{start-time>1999-04-01T08:00+09:00</start-time>

3.2.3.2 £ T B B (end-time)

AE:

£

<end-time> #& 7 H < /end-time>

fl :
<end-time>1999-04-01T08:00+09:00</end-t ime>

3.2.3.3 A #A (period)

AR :

EX
<period> FEK /period>

i :

<per iod>PT30M</per iod>
A-—-30nEEH —

3.3 EEEIFER (authority)

RE:

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :
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3.3.1 EEEH (authority-name)

NE:

3.3.1.1 E4 (country)

AR :
2.1.3.1
EX:
<country> [F£</country>
il -
<country>JP</country>
<= HBZAX(JAPAN) —>
3.3.1.2 &4 (organization)
AR :
2.3
£
<organization) #4#% %</ organization>
il

organization>dtiEERMFEBARE L AKMEAT</organization>

3.3.1.3 §BP94 51l (section)

RE:
X
<section> ZFF74 FIK/section>
i :
<section>dbEERFEE, BAFRE T ARHATAT, EIRER, BHXEKRHATLZE/section>
3.3.1.4 B (title)
RE:

2.4.2
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g

title> B /title>

B
<titled|TSHEE/title>

3.3.1.5 K54 (administrator-name)

AR :
2.4.1

B

<administrator-name> f£ £ </administrator-name>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :

name-type

formal I1EX%
alias B4
popular B

i :
<administrator-name>dti& AXER</administrator-name>

3.3.2 JE#Z4E (liaison)

RE:

3.3.2.1 & #F (contact-name)

RE:

£

<contact—name> & #K/contact—-name>

LE_%

Be .

#l :
{contact-name>:& D EREHK B R E T H</contact-name>

3.3.2.2 BEEE (zip—code)

RE:
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25.1

£

{zip—code> #f{F & £</zip—code>

il
<zip-code>162-8602</zip—code>

3.3.2.3 {X 7T (address)
RE:
2.5.2

g

<address)> 124K /address>

#i :
<address>dtBEAMTETEX FFE153T B /address>

3.3.2.4 E#& 5% (contact—method)

AR :
2.5.3
X
<{contact—-method> 7.X>A{/contact-method>
i :

<contact-method href="tel:012(345)6789">{{ &K &ES</contact-method>
<contact-method href="fax:+81-12-345-6789"/>

<contact-method href="mailto:xxx. ceri.go. jo”>T X kF</contact-method>
<contact-method href="http://www. ceri. go. jp/test/">T X k44 k</contact-method>

3.4 B E (condition)

AR :

3.4.1 IR{EF2RE (condition—type)

AR :
5 -

<condition—type> fE# /7 / condition—type>

E LR
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test EERIZH

free EERHRH

pay  ARHEHE, FIRAMZEFRLRBEICERT S
other ZMith, FMIXIFRFETRERT S

il -
<condition-type>free</condition-type>

342 FIFAErEE (permission)

AE:

g

<permission> F/H5F5</permission>

SBA -

none &,

notice ERY, BHEAEEHILEECERT S,
contract EEH, BN AEXZHHLEIETRERT 5,

other T, FHEMIIESTEEETRERT 5,
i :

<permission>none</permission>

3.4.3 EEIE (limitation)

RE:

EX:

<limitation)> 28 & F IE</limitation>

EHA :
escape RE, T—AOFRAICL>TELEEZICHLEEZEDAZL
other T, FHEMIIETEEIETRERT S
i :
<{limitation>escape</limitation>
3.4.4 588 EIH (note)
AR :
B
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<note> #F57FIE</note>
HiLIR
, , URL 341
342 . 3.4.3
i :

<note>FFAHFEILEF A —ILT FLAANERIZE ITH 5FE</note>
<note>http://www. ceri. go. jp/its-win/note001/<{/note>
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RWML Working Group RWML 0.80

Web
Road Web Markup Language (RWML)
Ver.0.80

RWML-WG Draft 2001-10-29

4

| <road-info> |

) <basic-info> |
B |
. - <place>|
4 (road-info) 27 N ==
4.1 (basic-info) 29 - <authority>]
4.2 (road-weather) 29 | <condition> |
421 (observe-place) 29 i <road-weather>|
421.1 (observe-point) 29 - <observe-place>]
4212 (observe-route) 30 | <observe-point> |
. | <observe-route> |
422 (observe-time) 30 _
| <observe-time> |
423 (weather) 30
424 (temperature) 31 N temperature>|
425 (humidity) 31
426 (wind-direction) 32 - <wind-direction>|
427 (wind-speed) 33 | =~ <wind-speed>|
428  (visibility) a3 | [_=Visbiliy>]
initati - <precipitation>|
recipitation
429 (precip ) 33 - <snow-depth>|
4210 (snow-depth) 34 ] =snow-farl= |
4.2.11 (Snow_fal I) 35 | <road-surface> |
43 (road-surface) 36 ] <observe-place>|
431 (observe-place) 36 | <observe-point>|
439 (observe-time) 36 | <observe-route> |
| <observe-time> |
433 (surface) 36
) | <surface> |
434 (surface-detail) 37 N =eracedee ]
435 (surface-temperature) 37 ] <Surface-temperature> |
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4.3.6
44
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
4.5
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
4.6
461
46.2
46.3
46.4
4.6.5
4.6.6
46.7
47
471
472
4.7.3
474
4.7.5
4.7.6
4.8
481
48.2
483
484
48.5
49
491
49.2

(surface-salt)

(camera-image)

(observe-place)

(observe-time)

(image-file)

(camera)

(comment)

(image-process)

(equipment-condition)

(congestion)

(observe-place)

(ovserve-time)

(congestion-status)

(congestion-top)

(congestion-direction)

(congestion-length)

(outbreak-time)

(congestion-cause)

(regulation)

(regulation-place)

(regulation-time)

(regulation-class)

(regulation-cause)

(regulation-direction)

(regulation-start)

(regulation-end)

(traffic-flow)

(observe-place)
(observe-time)
(time-unit)
(volume)
(speed)
(occupancy)

(travel-time)

(observe-time)

(origin)
(destination)

(travel-route)

(duration)

(specific-place)

(place)

(last-update)
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38
38
38
38
38
39
39
39
40
40
40
40
40
41
41
42
42
42
43
43
44
44
44
45
45
46
46
46
46
46
47
47
47
48
48
48
48
49
49
49
49
50

| <surface-salt> |

<camera-image> |

- <observe-place>|

I <observe-point>|

| <observe-route> |

<observe-time> |

<image-file> |

<camera> |

<comment> |

<image-process> |

<equipment-condition> |

<congestion> |

- <observe-place>|

I <observe-point>|

| <observe-route> |

<observe-time> |

<congestion-status> |

<congestion-top> |

<congestion-direction> |

<congestion-length> |

<outbreak-time> |

<congestion-cause> |

<regulation>

|
|
|
| <regulation-origin> |
|
|
|

<regulation-place> |

<regulation-time> |

<regulation-class> |

<regulation-direction> |

<regulation-start> |

<regulation-end> |

<traffic-flow> |

- <observe-place>]

| <observe-point>|

| <observe-route> |

<observe-time> |

<time-unit> |

<v0|ume>|

<speed> |

<occupancy> |

<travel-time> |

|
|
| <destination> |
|
|

<observe-time> |

<origin>|

<travel-route> |

<duration>|

<specific-place> |

<place>

- <last-update> |

| <advice> |
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493 (advice)
494 (info-file)
495 (advice-period)

50
51
52

<info-file> |

<advice-period> |

B4.1: ERRIER V) —HBE

4 BIRTE#R (road—info)

41 EAR1EH (basic—info)

AR :

EHA :

4.2 BRI R (road-weather)

RE:

421 £];AI5Fr (observe—place)

RE:

4.2.1.1 &Rl 52 (observe—point)

AE:

EX:

<observe—point>
<latitude> #£/Z</latitude>
<longitude> #X/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /&< /altitude>

<{point-name> # /7 £</point—-name>
<observe—code system="£28/% > & 8/7—/</observe—code>

</observe—point>

ERBA -

(observe-code)

3.1.1

i :
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<observe-point>

<latitude>41, 500000</|atitude>

<longitude>142, 250000</longitude>

<altitude>15. 3</altitude>

<point-name> LlE</point-name>

<observe-code system="%%">9999</observe-code>
<{/observe-point>

4212 BHIERER (observe-route)

AR :

g

<observe-route>
<route—name> F&#R £</route—name>
<road—class> & F&FZ K /road—class>
<toll> B #JFEFIK/toll>
<route—position> Z&#R A i/ &< /route—position>
<observe—code system="£25%" > £ H/7—F</observe—code>

<{/observe-route>

E&

BR :
(observe-code) , 4.2.1.1 3.1.2

il :

<observe-route>
<route-name>#L#&&</route-name>
{route-position>/&|C</route-position>
<observe—code system="WEATHER”>A999</observe-code>
</observe-route>

422 £ A B (observe—time)

AE:

B LR
2.2.1

gX:

<observe—time> &7 4 H#F/observe—time>

il :
<observe-time>1999-04-01T16:30+09:00</observe-time>

4.2.3 X% (weather)

RE:
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g

<weather type="Z/"> X7/ weather>

E5A
type
a—F XF3
1 REE
2 i
3 BE
4 =
5 e
6 wCAHdBL
7 HSSE
8 2
9 EM
10 [55]
11 HTN
12 ES
13 Hon
14 V&D
15 5
Btk -
B4 REE HEREFE B
type code, text text I—FIAXFHIETT,
il -

<weather type="text”>iRE&E<{/weather>

4.2.4 KR (temperature)

RE:

g

{temperature> 57,7</temperature>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -

i :

1/10

{temperature>-2. 1</temperature>

425 jBE (humidity)

AE:

nodata

31 /169
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EX:

<humidity> 32 /E</humidity>

LE_%

Be .
% , 1

nodata

#i :
<humidity>70</humidity>

426 @M (wind—direction)

RE:

g

<wind—direction code="T7—A~"> /& [a/{/wind—direction>

B LR

(numeric) (alphabetic)
16 16
code
0.2m/s
00 C

AL HFFS BFEFE

it 16 N
it E= 01 NNE

tE 02 NE
BILE 03 ENE

B’ 04 E
HER 05 ESE

[ 06 SE
e 07 SSE

3] 08 S
A 09 SSW

ki) 10 SW
Ficjealii] 11 WSW

] 12 W
s o] 13 WNW

b i) 14 NW
b i) 15 NNW

LT 00 C

nodata
B -
B4 BikE HBRREFE S BA
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|code |num, alpha |a|pha |§5I$:I—Ff3‘¥$:l—l37§‘§;‘ﬁfﬁj'éo
il :

<wind-direction>NNE</wind-direction>

F-1E

<wind-direction code="num”>01</wind-direction>

427 BE (wind—speed)

NA:
EX:
<wind-speed> &< /wind-speed>
A
m/s . 1710
nodata
i :
<wind-speed>3. 6</wind-speed>
4.2.8 tR12 (visibility)
AR :
( )
EX:
<visibility> £ /visibility>
E58A
m 100
1000m N
nodata
Al
visibility>500</visibility>
4.2.9 [#/KE (precipitation)
AR :
g
<precipitation span="2 (7 FF/E] > [F 7k =< /precipitation>
HiLR
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mm , 1/10
nodata
s span

(DW= (hourly)

EABZIOBBEREICE T5BKEEZTRT
(2)RiT 3B I f& 7K = (pre03h)

LRI Z DOFISEBIZE I TABKEETT
(3)RIT6 ¥ E1 F& 7K = (pre06h)

LRI Z DO RI6EREIZE 1T A8 KEETT
(4R 28K = (pre12h)

AR ORI 2B BT KEEFRT
(5) R 245 1 B% /K Z (pre24h)

AR DFI24B R 2B T KEEFRT
(6) B FE /K= (daily)

ORF M S24B% 2 H T B8 KEEZTT

span , 1 (hourly)

B -
B4 BE H R E B

span hourly, hourly I RI = (hourly),

pre03, RiI3B%fE1BF 7K 2 (pre03h),
pre06, Ri168% &1 BF 7K 2 (pre06h),
prel2, A 1285 f# 7K 2 (pre12h),
pre24, AIT2485fE % 7K 2 (pre24h),
daily A %7K Z(daily)

il :

<{precipitation>8<{/precipitation>
E=1Z
{precipitation span="pre24”>25</precipitation>

4.2.10 FEE D ESE (snow—depth)

AE:

g

<{snow—-depth measure=" LA F L > 18 Z D FI/snow—depth>

E&

Bg .
cm
nodata

(manual) (auto) measure
(auto)

(1) BR&A(manual)
BEBAIERICKZEAZNS, BEEALGILNVEA ([ mon]ELT, REITES,
(2) EBEEEH#A(auto)
EEFHCKDEBBERIL, A—F—EZXcmBLATHENT S, A—F—EBEN0cmDIZEEMnon1&LT, K
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ATES,
Bt
B4 BiE HIREFE B
measure manual, auto  |auto B R &7 Bl(manua) M EE 5HER Bl(auto) M E TR T,

il -
<{snow-depth measure="manual “>123</snow-depth>

4211 [FEDFEE (snow—fall)

AE:

g
<snow—fall span="51H%1 K A[E] measure="EZHIF " > [FZD;FEI/snow—fall>

Be .

LE_%

span span , 224

(hourly, daily21, daily09)

(AT EFREE (hourly)
R Z ORNBRBICES T 5EERT
2)BBEE:.8 57218 (daily21)
ATE2IEAL Y H2IBETCORMICEITSEEZ RS,
(3)BE£:8 R 098F (daily09)
LHIENSEHIFETOMIZHS ITAHEETT .,

nodata
(manual) (auto) measure
(auto)

(1) BR# A (manual)

BREFAISERICEDIEAZELS, BETIELWES (X nonlELT, RRITES,
(2) EBEEEH#A(auto)

BEFICLPBADEHE(F BARL-BASBORILEROET OIMBEEDRSINEZIRE

L ZDENTAFRADEEIF0ET B,

DiFS1E

B -
B4 BHE L RERFE E L
span CDATA, #REQUIRED |2.2.4 [C&KY, R EEREFERIRT D,
hourly, A1 BFfE B (hourly),
daily21, HEEE . BFR 218 (daily21),
daily09 HEEE . H5R 09K (daily09)
measure manual, auto  |auto B R £ Bl(manual) M FEE 5H£R Bl (auto) N E TR T,
i :
<{snow-fall span="daily21” measure="manual“>15</snow-fal >
E1=1,

<{snow-fall span="hour ly”>3<{/snow-fal >
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E1=1,

<{snow-fall span="T09/T15” measure="manual“>8</snow-fal|>

4.3 BRETEER (road—surface)

AR :

4.3.1 ;A5 P (observe—place)

RE:

EREA -
4.2.11z15,

4.3.2 88| B B (observe—time)

AR :

LE_%

Be .
4.2.2

4.3.3 IREIREE (surface)

RE:

gt

<surface type="Z/"> F&ET 4 4/ surface>

EREA -
@
type
a—F PR EIK AR
1 JERITHEY T UVERE
2 TARIN—2
3 EE
5 Yr—~vy b
6 iR
7 5
B
B4 EikE HEEEFE S EA
type code, text text O—FOAXFINERT,

36 / 169




RWML 0.80

il :

<surface>L ¥ —~w k</surface>

4.3.4 SIS IREE (surface—detail)

RE:

B

{surface—detail type="Z"> F# ML ET 1A #5</ surface—detail>

E5HA -
@ )
type
a—FK FHHERR MK RE
11 JEEITIEY T LVIKIE
12 JEEITIEY DT LVIKAR
13 FEEICHYPTVES
14 KR
15 CIEETREIKR
16 KR
17 DARETEKIR
18 EE
19 _HE
20 DAE
21 =~y b
22 |
23 A
Bt
B4 REE HEREFE B
type code, text text I—FIAXFHIETRT,
i :
{surface-detail type="code”>13</surface-detail>
435 BB E (surface—temperature)
NE:
B
<surface—temperature> Z&/E ;& /2</surface—temperature>
A
, 1/10 [-1C
)
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il :

<{surface-temperature>-0. 2<{/surface—temperature>

4.3.6 IS5 BE (surface-salt)

RE:

B

<surface—salt> B E 15 4" 2 /E</surface—salt>

EriBA -
, % , 1/10

i :
{surface-salt>9. 8</surface-salt>

4.4 B51RE{2 (camera—image)

RE:

441 £];A15Fr (observe—place)

RE:

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
4.2.1

4.42 £ A EF (observe—time)

oia

AR

gﬁl‘:

Be -
4.2.2

4.4.3 E{R 774 )L (image—file)

AR :

g

<image—file src="URL"> [B]18 D #Z&E</image—file>
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SRR -
URL
Bk -
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
src CDATA #REQUIRED |BEM&I7/IIL OO — 3 EEET 5.
1

<image—file src="www. rwmlserver.ne. jp/images/img99990507. jpg”>1999-05-07 E5tRE{%</image—file>
444 I{ET—% (camera)

AR :

(camera data)

g

{camera)> fgas 7 —5K/camera>

E&

BH :

#i :
<camera># A S5No. 0103, B ASETm, 35mmEMAEL > X<{/camera>

445 H{&E%A (comment)

RE:

g

{comment) B/ &7 85 /comment>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -

il :
<comment> 1 L] s #L 15 75 T 0D B {5 </ comment >

4.4.6 E{ENIBIESR (image—process)

AE:

g

<image—process> [E/{FZ LI IE#K /image—process>

E&

BH :
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il :
<image-process>E M FE 4 </ image—-process>

447 BESIKEE (equipment—condition)

RE:

B

<equipment-condition> #£#F X 75/ equipment-condition>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :

il :

<equipment-condition>EE: 7 7 4 JLT 5 —</equipment—condition>

4.5 2B 1EH (congestion)

AR :

451 £];A5Fr (observe—place)

RE:

LE_%

Be .
4.2.1

4.5.2 §3;8 B ¥ (ovserve—time)

RE:

E&

B :
4.2.2

453 %R R (congestion—status)

RE:
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g

{congestion—status> #,# 7</congestion—status>

ERBA -

i :

{congestion-status>#i#</congestion-status>

454 5cEEH /1 (congestion—top)

NE:

g

<{congestion—top>
<{point>
<latitude> #2/E</atitude>
<longitude> #&/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /&< /altitude>
<{point—name> # 57 £</point—-name>
</point>
<route>
<route—name> F#R £</route—name>
<route—position> F&#R /A {i &< /route—position>
<{/route>
<{/congestion—top>

A :

point, route-name, route-position 3.1

il :

<{congestion-top>
<{point>
<latitude>38, 500000</|atitude>
<longitude>137, 250000</ longitude>
<altitude>103</altitude>
<point-name style="poplular”>&— k> % JL<{/point-name>
<{/point>
</congestion-top>

455 #%&#F A M (congestion—direction)

RE:
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g

<congestion—direction> 3% % /A /congestion—direction>

ERBA -

il -
<congestion-direction>4}+[E] Y </congestion-direction>

456 &% (congestion—length)

AE:

g

{congestion—length> % #</congestion-length>

LE_%

Be .
km , 1710

il :
<congestion-length>3. 5</congestion—Ilength>

457 %R ERZ (outbreak-time)

RE:

B

<outbreak—time> 3 # &4 FF ZIK/outbreak—time>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :

2.2.1

il :
<outbreak—-time>1999-10-01T17:15</outbreak-time>

458 EimFEEIRE (congestion—cause)

RE:
g

{congestion—cause> 3 F &4 [ [ZK/congestion—cause>

E LR
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(1) BRES

(2) KBEEFEH
Q) B¥ - BMR&H
(4) BHER

(5) IE%H

(6) +H4

il :

<congestion-cause> B %% </congestion-cause>

4.6 FRF|1EH (regulation)

AR :

4.6.1 FFEIZBAT (regulation—place)

RE:

g
<regulation—place>
<{point>
<latitude> #/Z</ latitude>
<longitude> #&/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /E</altitude>
<point—name> 14 51 £</point—-name>

<{/point>
</regulation—place>
ESi
<regulation—place>
<route>

<route—name> Z&#R %</ route—name>
<route—position> F&#R A {i/ iE</route—position>
<{/route>
<{/regulation—place>

E&

BY :
3.1

il :

<regulation-place>
<{point>
<latitude>41, 500000</|atitude>
<longitude>142, 250000</longitude>
<altitude>15. 3</altitude>
<{point-name >HILIE</point-name>
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<{/piont>
{/regulation-place>
E1=1,
<{regulation—place>
<{route>

<route-name>itiEiE it B B EhEE</route-name>
<route-position>F % |C/EEEC</route-postion>
<{/route>
<{/regulation-place>

4.6.2 FHHR 4 B (regulation—time)

RE:

g

<regulation—-time> #F#I£E% H FF</regulation—time>

Be -
2.2.1

Sﬁl‘:

il -
<regulation-time>1999-04-01T16:30+09:00</regulation-time>

4.6.3 FRHEIFER] (regulation—class)

AE:

g

<regulation—class> #F#/#& 5K /regulation—class>

E&

BH :

(1) @7k
(2) BEHFRH

(3) EEEHRHI

(4) EEHRIRH

(5) Fr ARl

6) Fz—8H

N #2307 - A7 T8R4
(8) RELFRHI

(9) BEHF

(10) A~BEH

i :

<regulation—class>@{T1E (ZHE@E1T1k) {/regulation-class>
4.6.4 FHIRE (regulation—cause)

AE:
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EX:

<regulation—cause> ¥ #//7 XK /regulation-cause>

EHA :

(1) B
(2) s
() #EE
4) BLEEEY
b)) I=E

(6) E%

(N 15%

8) K[E

9) KF

(10) HEZHREES
(11) FH

i :
<regulation-origin>E& (NBHE) </regulation-origin>

4.6.5 %A M (regulation—direction)

NE:

EX:
<regulation—direction> Z#/.7% /7K /regulation—direction>

A

il

<regulation—direction>Fa{TE</regulation-ddirection>
EXkS
<regulation-direction>#LiRJt 1 > 2 —AE</regulation-direction>

4.6.6 FRFIBAIREFFZI (regulation—start)

AE:

g

<regulation—start> H#)F45 FF %K /regulation—start>

Be .

LE_%

2.2.1
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il :
<regulation-start>1999-04-01T16:30+09:00</regulation-start>

4.6.7 FRHI& T B %l (regulation—end)

RE:

B

<regulation—end> Z#/#& T FFZIK/regulation—end>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
2.2.1

il :
<regulation-end>1999-04-01T720:30+09:00</regulation-end>

4.7 3@ REIR (traffic—flow)

AR :

4.7.1 ;A5 P (observe—place)

RE:

LE_%

Be .
4.2.1

4.7.2 &8 B (observe—time)

RE:

E&

B :
4.2.2

4.7.3 EAIBEAIRFR (time—unit)

AE:

X
<time—unit> 282 (i FF/EK /time—unit>
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E&

BH :

224

il :
<time-unit>PT20M</time-unit>

474 35 B E (volume)

AR :

g

<volume> 3 =</volume>

E&

BH :

Bl IMNERBE,

i :
<volume>KE:10, /NI 25 #4:35</volume>

(i
>t
e
Xt
7
el
=
Xt
[
Gl
3£
filt
A
B

4.75 FFEFE (speed)

RE:

EX:

<speed> FLHZEEL/speed>

LE_%

Be .

il -
<{speed>40</speed>

476 HEZE (occupancy)

AE:

EX:

<occupancy> & & #</occupancy>

LE_%

Be .
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%

i :
<occupancy>32</occupancy>

4.8 IRITHEMEITEER (travel-time)

NE:

4.8.1 £7;8 B B% (observe—time)

RE:

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
4.2.2

482 A R (origin)

AE:

EX:

<origin> ZF B 1</ origin>

LE_%

Be .

Bl REERIIKP, ENEFNREE BERXER

i :

origin BERBENEHERAEA 2 —</origin>
origin>ZEHER{FE</origin>

4.8.3 £];A#% /2 (destination)

AE:

EX:

<destination)> £ ##& 57</destination>

LE_%

Be .

Bl #EA V82— BEH—ERATUTAAQ, HREBARETRER
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il :

{destination>BRBEIFEEFLIRFE A >4 —</destination>
{destination>&L/s—F >4 T 1) 7 AA</destination>

4.8.4 KRITREREIAEER (travel-route)

AR :
B :
{travel-route> J 77 AF/ET#EEE /travel-route>
E5HA -
[/] , -
Al

<travel-route>EE38S /% RIBT AR/ EE242E#3</travel-route>

4.8.5 FRITEFR (duration)

RE:

B

<duration> J&7TFF/EK/duration>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :

2.2.4

il :
<duration>PT30M</duration>

4.9 ¥EH S1EER (specific-place)
AR :

(advice)
4.9.1 357 (place)

RE:

g
<place>
<point>
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<latitude> #/Z</ latitude>
<longitude> #&/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /E</altitude>
<{point—name> # 57 £</point—-name>
</point>
<{/place>
*x71=13,
<place>
<route>
<route—name> EE#RZ</route—-name>
<route—position> F&#R A {i/ iE</route—position>
<{/route>
</place>

E&

BY :
2.1

il :

<place>
<{point>
{latitude>41, 500000</|atitude>
<longitude>142, 250000</longitude>
<altitude>15. 3</altitude>
<point-name>H L LE</point-name>
<{/point>
<{/place>
F1=13,
<place>
<{route>
<route-name>it & &t & B ENEE</route-name>
{route-position>F % |C/EEEIC</route-postion>
<{/route>
<{/place>

49.2 174t B B¥ (last-update)

AE:

EX:

<last—update> ZZ# H ## /last-update>

LE_%

Be .
3.2.1

il :
<last-update>1999-04-01T16:30+09:00</|ast-update>

4.9.3 {HFHRAZA (advice)

AR :
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EX:

<advice spec="%'#F > I§#FIH 2K /advice>
A
spec

B -

B4 RitE HREFFE stEA

spec attention, #REQUIRED [(FEMiicHh = IZBH9 S1EHR,
scene, BkEFIZRET S1E R,
feature MEOBERVCER, HELEEIZETHER

attention

(1) EHZH

2 ah—7

(3) 2aEd

4) BREE

5) EFXE

(6) MEXE

() BEEETE
(8) EMMIHEEE
9) BRIEE
(10) Zoftt IEEDOXFF)

scene
(1) BRERSF

(2) BREFEIZRLF

Q) Zoth (EEDOXFF)

feature
REOBARCESE, BEHIEBERFICODVWVTEEDXFIITRIRT 5,

i :
<advice spec="attention”>E# L F</attention>

4.9.4 1FERI 74 )L (info—file)

RE:
URL

g

<info—file href="URL"> 1§38 771 /L D#ZEE/info—file>
EJE
<info—file href="URL" />

LE_%

Be .
href URL

B -
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B4 EiEfE HRREHE Bl
href CDATA #REQUIRED |{EHI7AILETRTURLEIEET 5.
1 -
EEDISE

<info-file href="http://www. test. com/test001/testimage. jpg” />
EEDIEE

<info-file href="http://www. test. com/test001/testvoice.avi” />
XEDGE

<info-file href="http://www. test. com/test001/testtext. txt” />

495 W R #ARM (advice—period)

NE:

g

<advice—period> ¥/ &K Af/EK /advice—period>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -
2.2.4

il :

<advice-period>--1101/--0331</advice-period>
<I--11A18~3A318 —
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RWML Working Group RWML 0.80

Web
Road Web Markup Language (RWML)
Ver.0.80

RWML-WG Draft 2001-10-29

)

<weather-info> |

. o <basic-info> |
B
. - <place>|
5 (weather-info) 53 J == ]
5.1 (basic-info) 56 - <authority>|
5.2 (actual) 56 o <condition>]
5.2.1 (actual-class) 57 <actual> |
52.2 (actual-area) 57 - <actual-class>|
5221 (actual- ——57 | <actual-area>
areaname)
5222 (actual-areadef) 58 <actual-areaname>
52221 (mesh-code) 58 | i B <actual-areadef>
52222 (mesh-bpoint) 59 N <mesh-code>|
522221 (basepoint) 59 | <mesh-bpoint> |
52223 (mesh-kind) 60 | <basepoint> |
52224 (mesh-size) 60 - <mesh-kind> |
. - <mesh-size>|
522241 (mesh-sizex) 60 i
. - <mesh-sizex>|
522242 (mesh-sizey) 61 | ez |
52225 (actual-def) 61 y Zactial-ders |
523 (sending-station) 61 ] <sending-station> |
5.2.4 (announce-time) 62 o <announce-time>|
525 (observe-time) 62 - <observe-time>|
526 (observe-info) 62 - _ <observe-info> |
. i <observe-location>|
5.2.6.1 (observe-location) 63 {
- [
5.2.6.1.1 (location-code) 63 | Songitude= |
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5262 (observe-element) 64
5.26.2.1 (mesh-coplement) 64
5.26.2.1.1 index (i-index) 64
5.2.6.2.1.2 index (j-index) 65
5.2.6.2.2 (surface-chart) 65
5.2.6.2.3 (upper-chart) 65
526.24 (synopsis) 66
526.25 (weather) 66
5.2.6.2.6 (temperature) 67
5.26.2.7 (sunshine-duration) 67
5.2.6.2.8 (solar-radiation) 67
5.2.6.2.9 (wind-direction) 68
5.26.2.10 (wind-speed) 68
5.2.6.2.11 (precipitation) 69
526.2.12 (snow-depth) 69
5.2.6.2.13 (snow-fall) 70
5.26.2.14 (snow-strength) 70
5.2.6.2.15 (snowfall-chart) 71
53 (forecast) 71
53.1 (forecast-class) 71
53.2 (forecast-area) —— 72
5.3.2.1 (forecast-—172
areaname)

53.22 (forecast-areadef) —— 73
5.3.2.2.1 (mesh-code) 73
53222 (mesh-bpoint) 74

532221 (basepoint) 74
53223 (mesh-kind) 74
53224 (mesh-size) 75
53225 (forecast-def) 75

5.3.3 (sending-station) 75
5.3.4 (announce-time) 77
535 (forecast-date) 77

5.3.5.1 (target-time) 78

5.35.2 (target-date) 78
5.3.5.2.1 (start-date) 79
53522 (interval) 79
53523 (forecast-timedef)

79
53524 (times) 80
5.3.6 (forecast-info) 80

5.3.6.1 (mesh-complement) 80

5.3.6.1.1 index (i-index) 81
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<altitude> |

<point-name> |

| <location-code> |

| <observe-element> |

<mesh-complement>

| index <i-index> |

| index <j-index> |

| <surface—chart> |

| <upper-chart> |

<synopsis>
<weather>

<temperature> |

<sunshine-duration> |

<solar-radiation> |

<wind-direction> |

<wind-speed> |

<snow-depth> |

<snow-fall> |

<snow-strength> |

|
|
|
|
|
- <precipitation> |
|
|
|
|

<snowfall-chart> |

<forecast> |

<forecast-class> |

<forecast-area>

<forecast-areaname>

<forecast-areadef>

| <mesh-code> |

- <mesh-bpoint>]

| <basepoint>|

| <mesh-kind> |

| <mesh-size> |

| <mesh-sizex> |

| <mesh-sizey>|

| <forecast-def> |

<sending-station> |

<announce-time> |

<forecast-date> |

| <target-time>|

| <target-date>|

| <start-date> |

| <interval> |

<forecast-timedef>

| <times> |

<forecast-info> |

<mesh-complement>

H |
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index <i-index>

<forecast-element> |

<forecast-weather> |

<snow-strength> |

| <forecast-location> |

<point-name> |

| <location-code> |

| <forecast-location> |

<point-name> |

| <location-code> |

<warning-kind> |

5.3.6.1.2 index (j-index) 81 o
5.3.6.2 (forecast-element) 81 index <j-index>
5.3.6.2.1 (surface-chart) 82 - ] e o |
53.6.2.2 (upper-chart) 82 | =upper—chart> |
5.3.6.2.3 (synopsis) 83
5.3.6.2.4 (forecast-weather) 83 [
5.3.6.2.5 (temperature) 84 [ <temperature>|
5.3.6.2.6 (precip-prob) 85 . =precip-prob> |
53627 (precipitation) 85 : <pr::::rt;::||
5.3.6.2.8 (snow-fall) 86 |
5.3.6.2.9 (snow-strength) 86 | Swind-direction= |
5.3.6.2.10 (wind-direction) 86 - <wind-speed>|
5.3.6.2.11 (wind-speed) 87
5.3.6.2.12 (waves) 88 ] <max-temp>|
53.6.2.13 (max-temp) 88 ——
5.3.6.2.13.1 (forecast-location) 89 __<Iongitude> |
53.6.2.13.1.1 (location-code) 89
5.3.6.2.13.2 (target-zone) 90
5.3.6.2.13.3 (temperture) 90
5.3.6.2.14 (min-temp) 90 | <target-zone> |
5.3.6.2.14.1 (forecast-location) 91 ~{___<temperature> |
5.3.6.2.14.1.1 (location-code) 91 -] =min-temp>]
5.3.6.2.14.2 (target-zone) 92
5.3.6.2.14.3 (temperture) 92 i STongitude=|
54 (warnings) 92
5.4.1 (sending-station) 93
542 (announce-time) 93
H <target-zone>
543 (Wam.mg) % : <temperature> | |
5.4.3.1 (warning-area) 94 S|
5432 (warning-kind) 94 =sending-station |
544 (warning-contents) 95 =announce-time>|
5.4.4A1 (warning-heading) 95 . <warning>|
54.4.2 (warning-cause) 95 o <warning-area> |
54.4.3 (warning-cond) 96 -
5444 (warning-quant) 96 “| <warning-contents>
5445 (warning-disaster) 26 ] <warning-heading>]
54.4.6 (warning-other) 97 <warning-cause> |

5 [URIEH (weather—info)
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<warning-quant> |

<warning-disaster> |

<warning-other> |
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(weather-info)

EX:

<weather—info> - - «</weather—info>

LE_%

Be .

i :

- [IREZERERKTLH7—RX —>
<weather-info>
<basic-info> - = : <{/basic-info>
<actual> - - - </actual>
</weather—info>

AJ— [IRFREFER - EHERBTTH7—R —
<weather-info>

<basic-info> = = :</basic-info>

<{forecast> + - - <{/forecast>

{warnings> + * - </warnings>
<{/weather—info>

5.1 EAXIEH (basic—info)

5.2 [AIRZERIE (actual)

AR :

g

Lactual> 51 FE R IE#K/actual>

E&

BH :

il :

<actual>
<actual-class>7 * # X ER</actual-class>
actual-area> - - - {/actual-area>

Gal
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<{/actual>

5.2.1 E;R5E 5| (actual—class)

AR :

X
<actual-class> ZE L #Z fIK/actual-class>

ERBA -

i :

<actual-class> R EERR/actual-class>
{actual-class>7 * # A E;R</actual-class>

5.2.2 #AIx Fihig - Hh g5 - AvS 215 (actual-area)

AE:

X
<actual-area> £ B X1 R 1ot - 1 55 - X2 2 (K /actual-area>

HoLIR

i :

<actual-area>
<actual-areaname>JtiEE (B¥F - 240 - &5 ) </actual-areaname>
{/actual-area>

<actual-area>
<actual-areaname> #L1RTRE (BkmA v < 1) </actual-areaname>

<actual-areadef> - - - </actual-areadef>
<{/actual-area>

5.2.2.1 £iRIxt S ihis - b gR - Ay 1 R FREHR (actual-areaname)

RE:

X
<actual-areaname> &5 %7 Rt 1a - o 57 * X2 £ Filg#F</actual-areaname>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :
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il :

- &AIxtRihig —>

<actual-areaname>dtiEE (B¥F - =40 - thEHh7) </actual-areaname>

— &BlxtRm —>

<actual-areaname> #L 55 & 5</actual -areaname>

N—= Ay a8 —>

<actual-areaname> ¥ 1R (AL H % 0> & 9 540kmP8 5) </actual-areaname>

5.2.2.2 AW R AV 1A EEIGH (actual-areadef)

AR :
g
<actual-areadef> E8X1F X1 F 2 /& #F</actual-areadef>
SBA -
, JIS X0410 (
’ ) 7 7 ( ) k4
L] ( 7 )
i

<actual-areadef>
<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude>41, 30, 00</latitude>
<longitude>142, 15, 00</longitude>
<basepoint>EFai#</basepoint>
<{/mesh-bpoint>
<mesh-kind unit="km”>5</mesh-kind>
<mesh-size>
<mesh-sizex>10<{/mesh-sizex>
<mesh-sizey>10<{/mesh-sizey>
<{/mesh-size>
<actual-def>#8&F A D F15</actual-def>
{/actual-areadef>

<actual-areadef>
<mesh-code>std="jis-X0410-1976" comment="#L1Rix%R">6441</mesh—-code>
<actual-def>dhily gi</actual-def>

{/actual-areadef>

5.2.2.2.1 #ulgh Ay 2 3—F (mesh—code)
NE:
JIS X0410 (local mesh code)

£X:

<mesh—code std=" @ H T BIEEEZ#H comment="T—KF/ZBIT B#FE"> Hhlg Xvs 2 T—F/mesh—
code>
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SRR -
JIS X0410
)
B
B4 BiE HIREFE B
std CDATA #REQUIRED |fERT 5B ELMETT,
comment CDATA #IMPLIED AAVRETRY,
1 -

<mesh—code std="]is-X0410-1976" comment="#L1%EXF">6441</mesh—code>

52222 Ay aB#E [ (mesh-bpoint)

RE:

(mesh base point)

£

<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude> #2/E</|atitude>
<longitude> #X/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /E</altitude>
<basepoint> Z & &7 {i/ &< /basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>

LE_%

Be .

(IRTF )

il :

<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude>41, 30, 00</latitude>
<longitude>142, 15, 00</longitude>
<basepoint>FE#aixH</basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>

522221 EELHFE (basepoint)

RE:

(mesh base point)

-
<basepoint> E& g7 {i/ &< /basepoint>

A :
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il :

<basepoint>E A iH</basepoint>

5.2.2.2.3 Ay aDFiEEE (mesh—kind)

RE:

g

<mesh—kind unit="km"> X< 2 (}&F)DFZ#5/mesh—kind>

EREA -
( ) km
BT -
B4 BiE HIREFE B
unit “km” #FIXED 1IN RIERHLITEUILKMTHDIIEETRT .
#i :

<mesh-kind unit="km"”>50</mesh-kind>

52224 Ay a1 8B (mesh—size)

AR :

xR

<{mesh-size>

<mesh-sizex> ()77 [7] D& F </ mesh-sizex>
<mesh-sizey> J(#it) 77 /] DIEF K /mesh-sizey>

<{/mesh-size>

E&

BH :

IcH  .J3C)

Ay @R = HEARMBFED x HHEF50

i :

<mesh-size><mesh-sizex>10<{/mesh-sizex><mesh-sizey>10</mesh-sizey></mesh-size>

522241 EHRBEFE (mesh—sizex)

AR :

=

<mesh-sizex> (&) 77 [7] D& F < /mesh-sizex>
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E&

B :
1C )
Al

<mesh-sizex>10</mesh-sizex>
5.2.2.2.4.2 #tH MIEFH (mesh—sizey)

AE:

£

<mesh-sizey> J#E) 77 /7] DFEF L/ mesh-sizey>

LE_%

Be .
JC )

fl :
<mesh-sizey>10</mesh-sizey>

5.2.2.2.5 ERDEE (actual-def)

RE:

g

<actual-def> FEHD E £</actual-def>

ERBA -

il :

<actual-def>rhily fi</actual-def>
<actual-def>#&F R D FEH</actual-def>

5.2.3 #{EEE (sending-station)
HNE :
(sending a telegram of weather station)

g

<{sending-station> /5 & &</sending-station>

E&

B :
3.3.1
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il :

{sending-station>
<author ity—-name>
organizatiomfLIRERX KR E</organization>
</author ity-name>
<{/sending-station>

5.2.4 3% HEF (announce—time)

AE:

EX:

<announce—time> & A #F/announce—time>

LE_%

Be .
2.2.1

i :
<announce—time>1999-05-05T12:05+09:00</announce—t ime>

5.2.5 #7;8| H B (observe—time)

RE:

B

<observe—time> #2,5 H ##/observe—time>

H LR
2.2.1

i :
<observe-time>1999-05-05T12:00+09:00</observe-time>

5.2.6 £;Bl1E%R (observe—info)

RE:

EX:

<observe—info> &2 81&#7</ observe—info>

LE_%

Be .

i :
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<{observe-info>

<observe-location> = -

<{observe-element> - -
<{/observe—info>

- <{/observe-location>

5.2.6.1 &1:fIih £5 (observe-location)

RE:

£

<observe—location>
<latitude> #2/E</|atitude>
<longitude> #X/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /E</altitude>
<point—-name> #4 z1 £5</point—name>
<location—code> 4 57 7—/</location—code>

<{/observe—location>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

i :

BR :

<observe-location>
<{location-code unit="amedas”>14121</location-code>
<{/observe—location>

<observe-location>
<latitude>41, 30, 00</latitude>
<longitude>142, 15, 00</longitude>
<location-code unit="amedas”>99999</location-code>

</observe—location>

5.2.6.1.1 1A 3—F (location—code)

AR :

&R

- <{/observe-element>

<location—code> &7 A4 1 & X /location—-code>

SRR -
BT -
B4 EiEE HHREFE H L
unit CDATA #REQUIRED |HhmOd—FRIEITERTHII—FERETT,
1 -
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N— FAZZMEAES BFF) —
<location—code unit="amedas”>14121</location-code>

5.2.6.2 SLAIERIEHR (observe—element)

AE:

EX:

<observe-element> &7 HZ F /& #K/observe—element>

HiLIR

«C ) . [-1C

il :

<observe-element>
<weather type="text”>ZE</weather>
{temperature>-5</temperature>
</observe—element>

5.2.6.2.1 2y a1t BIEH (mesh—coplement)

AR :

g
<mesh—coplement>
<i=index> ## % [alindex</i-index>
<-index> At /alindex</j-index>
</mesh—coplement>

SBA -
, JIS X0410
7 )
1) , JC ) a.J
Ay a@RBEHR = <HEAMindex><HEA M index>
il :

<mesh-cop | ement>
<i-index>2</i-index>
<{j-index>3</ j—index>

<{/mesh—cop | ement>

5.2.6.2.1.1 85 Mlindex (i-index)

RE:
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index

£

<i—index> £ % [ajindex</i—index>
EREA -

, JIS X0410 ( ,
, )
1 )
f1
<i-index>2</i-index>
5.2.6.2.1.2 #it 5 [lindex (j-index)
AE:
index
£
<j=index> #E77 /Alindex</j-index>
EREA -
, JIS X0410 ( ,
, )
JC )
1
{j-index>3</j-index>
5.2.6.2.2 X5 (surface—chart)
AE:
(surface weather chart)

X

<{surface—chart src="URL"> [BI{E 771 /L D ZFK gk /surface—chart)
FER :

URL
B
B4 BiE EHREFE E L

src CDATA #REQUIRED |Ef&I77//LDOy— 3 Exi_ET 5,

fl :

<{surface-chart src="www. rwmlserver. ne. jp/images/charta. jpg”>1999-05-09 10:00 #h_EX&E</surface:

5.2.6.2.3 BEXS X (upper—chart)
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NS :
(upper level chart)

g

<upper—chart src="URL" kind="5F & > [E/1E T 71 /L D F&/upper—chart>

SRER :
URL kind (850, 750, 700,

500, 300) hpa
Bk -

B4 BiE EHREFE E L
src CDATA #REQUIRED |BEM&I7/IIL OO — 3 EEET 5.
kind CDATA #REQUIRED  ($§5E (850, 750, 700, 500, 300)Zhpa i i TERH T,
1 -

{upper—chart src="www. rwmlserver. ne. jp/images/chartb. jpg” kind="750">19999-05-09 10:00 EEBX&KE
5.2.6.2.4 5% (synopsis)
AR :
(actual synopsis)

EX:

<{synopsis> B/ synopsis>

LE_%

Be .

il :

<{synopsis>
BEREICBEDODNTWETH, EZEICAEVLWERAA-TWET,
<{/synopsis>

5.2.6.2.5 X{& (weather)

AR :
X
<weather type=" 15 FEH "> X7/ weather>
E LR
4.2.3
(15 ) ,
B -
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B4 BiE LR Bl
type code, text text KiEFBARRRELI5HFEICKYa—REIIXFESITEE
E9 5
il :
<weather type="text”>iRE&E<{/weather>
5.2.6.2.6 &;8 (temperature)
AR :
B
<temperature unit="8# (/"> 5,:8</temperature>
{temperature> 57.:2</temperature>
SBA -
4.2.4 , . 1/10 [-1(
)
Bt
B4 BE HEEEFE S EA
unit Celsius, Celsius RBDEAMNFIETET D,
Fahrenheit
i :
{temperature unit="Celsius”>25. 3</temperature>
{temperature>25. 3</temperature>
5.2.6.2.7 B BF%[ (sunshine—duration)
AR :
(sunshine duration)
g
<sunshine—duration unit="minute”> A #EFF/EK/sunshine—duration>
<sunshine—duration> A #8##/ZK /sunshine-duration>
A
1
Bt
B4 BE HEEEFE S EA
unit CDATA #IMPLIED B #EET 5,
i :

<{sunshine—duration>50</sunshine—duration>

5.2.6.2.8 H&E (solar-radiation)
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RE:

g

<solar-radiation unit="MJ/m*m”> H 57 &</solar-radiation>
<{solar-radiation> A47=</solar-radiation>

SRR -
1 MJ/m?2 , 1/100
BT -
B4 EiEE HHREFE H L
unit CDATA #IMPLIED BRFEET D,
1 -

<{solar-radiation>0.23</solar-radiation>

5.2.6.2.9 A A (wind—direction)

RE:

EX:

<wind—direction code=" Z 25 > & [A/K/wind—direction>

HiLIR
4.2.6 , 16 16 s
code (numeric) (alphabetic)
s 00 , C
B -
B4 REE HEREFE B
code num, alpha alpha RENBEFTFS(umber) N EFZF S (letter) N ETRT
il :
<wind-direction code="alpha”>C</wind-direction>
EF=1E

<wind-direction code="num”>00</wind-direction>
5.2.6.2.10 A& (wind—speed)

RE:

g

<wind-speed> E[:#</wind-speed>
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SRR -
4.2.7 , m/s , 1710
B
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
unit CDATA #IMPLIED BEZEET D,
1 -

<wind-speed>1. 5</wind-speed>
5.2.6.2.11 K& (precipitation)

RE:

g

<precipitation unit="mm" measure=" 7 A F " span="E (7 FFE] > [F 7Kk £</precipitation>

ERBA -
4.2.9 . 1 mm , 1710
1/10 , 0.5 0, 0.5 1.0 0.5
nodata s span
measure s
(manual) , (auto)
BT -
B4 BE H R E B
unit CDATA #IMPLIED BuEETET D,
measure auto, manual  |auto =& Al(auto)H B R E B (manua )M &R,
span hourly, pre03, |hourly BE RS R = (hourly), BiT3B%MEIF% 7K = (pre03h), BiT6HF K
pre06, pre12, =(pre06h), Al 1205E1FEK Z(pre12h), BI24F5RIE K=
pre24, daily (pre24h), BF#/KE(daily)&ERd .
il :

{precipitation measure="auto”>10</precipitation>
5.2.6.2.12 FEE D FESE (snow—depth)

AE:

EX:

<snow—-depth unit="cm" measure="EHIF L > & Z D;F3X/snow-depth>

LE_%

Be .
4.2.10
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B -
B4 BiE L RRRFE Bl
unit CDATA #IMPLIED BAuZETET S,
measure auto, manual |auto B R &8 Bl(manual) M FEE 5 ER Bl (auto) &R T,
i :

<{snow-depth measure="manual “>15</snow-depth>
5.2.6.2.13 BFZE DIRE (snow—fall)

AE:

EX:

<snow—falldepth unit="cm" measure="ZZHIF L& span="5F1HI% REFET] > [FZ D;FEXK/snow—fall>

e
4.2.11 ,
R
RS REE | EBAE 5
unit CDATA #IMPLIED BiixigEd 5,
measure auto, manual _Jauto BB A (manua) AR BT AU M E T ,
span CDATA, hourly, [hourlyauto 224 2V, ieRF S REE IR A1
daily21, daily09 fEhourly), HIFEE : AR 2185 (daily21), HREE : A
FR09B% (daily09) DLV T M T REABZ R,
i :

<{snow-fal| measure="manual”>20</snow-fal |>

5.2.6.2.14 fFE DR (snow-strength)

AR :
g
<{snow-strength> B Z D 7% 3 /snow-strength>
HoLR
4
. cm/h ,

(m
E &

£ HEO0ER BEEDES T DfthEEH
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E4A L 1000mbl Lt 0. 1em/hkiE SiB3CLLEIE’
gLVE  500~1000m 0.1~1.0cm/h (RE)
BMLVE  200~500m 1.0~4.0cm/hilE (RE)

W £ 200mFKiHE 4. 0cm/hLLE (RL)
i :

<{snow-strength>®rE</snow-strength>
5.2.6.2.15 EFERE (snowfall-chart)

AE:

gX:

<snowfall-chart src=" URL"> [F ZE R T 71 /L D Z &/ snowfall-chart>

SRR -
5.2.6.2.14 ,
URL
B
B4 BiE HIREFE B
src CDATA #REQUIRED |BERRI7AILOOFT— a3 HFRET S,
B

<{snowfal |-chart src="http://rwmlserve. xxxx. or. jp/weather/snowfall/19990430/xxx. jpg >EEZER yy/i

5.3 /LR T HI1E$; (forecast)

RE:

g

{forecast> 51 KE & #K /forecast>

ERBA -

i :

{forecast>
<forecast-class>)FF R XK T, (KRERITHEK)</forecast-class>
{forecast-area> - - - {/forecast-area>

=]
{/forecast>

5.3.1 FRIFER (forecast—class)

AR :
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EX:

{forecast—class> 7 H/FfEFIK/forecast—class>

LE_%

Be .

il :

{forecast—class>RFERR[ T, (RERTHRK) {/forecast-class>
<forecast-class>ERBXLKFTIH (REITHK)<{/forecast-class>

5.3.2 FAIxt R i - g - Ay 21 EFR (Forecast-area)

AR :

g

<{forecast—area> - - *{/forecast—area>

SBA -

il :

<forecast-area>

{forecast—areaname>F;BIxt Rtz - g - A v a2 DEF</ forecast-areaname>
{forecast-areadef> - - - <forecast-areadef>

{/forecast-area>

5.3.2.1 FiBlxtRihisk - fh gR - Ay 1 A FPIEER (forecast—areaname)

AR :

g

<forecast—areaname) & %7 Hildt - Hh £ « X< 1 £ FIEEF< /forecast—areaname)>

H LR

i :

- FlIxtR g —>

<forecast-areaname>Jt;&&E (BT - 2240 - & EHA) /forecast-areaname>

— FHIxtHHE —>

{forecast-areaname> 1% 3% & 15</forecast-areaname>

N—= Ay a8 —>

{forecast-areaname>*L1R & (fL 1R H & Flr & 9 540kmPE5) </forecast-areaname>
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5.3.2.2 FiRIME AV 1 EHEIEH (forecast—areadef)

AE:

gX:

<{forecast—areadef) - - ~{/forecast—areadef>

E&

BH :

, JIS X0410 (
, ) , «C )

il :

{forecast-areadef>
<mesh-bpoint>
{latitude>41, 30, 00</latitude>
<longitude>142, 15, 00</longitude>
<basepoint>EFai#</basepoint>
<{/mesh-bpoint>
<mesh-kind unit="km”>5</mesh-kind>
<{mesh-size>
<mesh-sizex>10<{/mesh-sizex>
<mesh-sizey>10</mesh-sizey>
<{/mesh-size>
<{forecast-def>#&FMR D F1y</forecast-def>
{/forecast-areadef>

{forecast-areadef>
<mesh-code>std="jis-X0410-1976" comment="#L1RIEXR">6441</mesh—-code>
<forecast-def>dul» ma</forecast-def>

{/forecast-areadef>

5.3.2.2.1 #ulgh Ay 2 3—F (mesh—code)
NE:
JIS X0410 (local mesh code)

g

<mesh—code std=" @ H T BEEEZH comment="T—F/IZBFT BiEFE"> Hilg Xv> 2 T—F/mesh—
code>

SRR -
JIS X0410 ( , ,
)
B
=42 BitE EHRREE Eiz L]
std CDATA #REQUIRED |EAT2BHREHETT.
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|comment CDATA #IMPLIED |:I)‘“/}~§7T<To

il
<mesh—code std="]is-X0410-1976" comment="#L1%EXE">6441</mesh—code>

53222 Ay aH#E R (mesh-bpoint)

NE:
(mesh base point)

£

<mesh—bpoint>
<latitude> #2/E</|atitude>
<longtitude> #&/E</longtitude>
<altitude> & /&< / altitude>
<basepoint> & &7 {i/ &< /basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>

gﬁl‘:

Be -

(WGS84)
(IRTF )

i :

<mesh-bpoint>
<latitude>41, 30, 00</latitude>
<longtitude>142, 15, 00</longtitude>
<basepoint>EFHix</basepoint>
</mesh-bpoint>

532221 EELHFE (basepoint)
NE :
(mesh base point)

gX:

<basepoint> Z & &7 {i/ &< /basepoint>

E&

BH :

i
<basepoint>JtFiH</basepoint>

5.3.2.2.3 A< aDFiEEE (mesh—kind)

RE:
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g

<mesh-kind unit="km"> #&F D FE#E/mesh-kind>

SHEA -
1 ( ) km
BT -
EiE4 REE HREEFE Er L
unit “km” #FIXED 1HORSEROLTEUIS/kMTHAIEEFTT .
fl

<mesh-kind unit="km"”>50</mesh-kind>
5.3.2.2.4 Ay a&iH (mesh-size)

AE:

gX:

<mesh-size><mesh-sizex> [(##) 77 [a] D t& F </ mesh—sizex><mesh—sizey> JH#Et) 7 /7] D& F
</mesh-sizey></mesh-size>

B LR
1IC ) , JC )

A9 agED = EARBFEH x HEEFED
il :

<mesh-size><mesh-sizex>10<{/mesh-sizex><mesh-sizey>10</mesh-sizey></mesh-size>
5.3.2.2.5 FHIDEFEHE (forecast—def)

RE:

EX:

<forecast—def> % HD FE £</forecast—def>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -

il :
{forecast—-def>#EF RN D F15</forecast-def>

5.3.3 #{EEE (sending-station)
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NS :
(sending a telegram of weather station)

g

<{sending—station> 15 E'&</sending—station>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -
3.3.1

il :

<{sending-station>
<author i ty-name>
{organization>fBJI|#th A K&K &</ /organization>
</author ity-name>
<{/sending-station>

<{sending-station>
<author ity—-name>
{organization>BtHiE A B AR R ILiEERER/organization>
</author ity-name>
<{/sending-station>

5% -
FFEXAFHR MEBE—ELRR[RXEZEGLEERN) (M X, [EOFAIME )

CRE|MWA> (HRAARRE)
RAMA 111016 FEMY

A G

<EJNBEA> RRNIARRE)
Eliss 112441 R8I
BEgha 113277 Bl

ERZEMEEMS FLIRERERERE)
A¥rhAs 14162 ALIR]

Zeshs 115356 B RIR]

BEMA 16217 B

REIRRBAIMA> HEEHRARRE)
HEMA 117341 @k
FERtA 117521 LR
WA T17112 #UAI)

SHIRIRE 7> @I A RRE)
fpRit A 119431 SRR
REM A 118272 B=E
+ it A 120431 HA )

EIREEHhT (ZHEMARRE)
fBfR# 7 121323 =M
BEthr 122327 i#imly

CEBRILMA (HEBFRRE)
ESH7 123232 &R
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it 124217 1%
BRXK[FPH - B ERREZGLEER) (] X K[EOFRMA )

REAE THAI
(HRBATRE)

LIINBEeh7s THEIII
() ARRE)

BFEMEREHA TR
(FLIRERRRE)

MEIL RS THE]
(HEHATRE)

PR =E B s THIER
@A RRE)

fEIRE A (=)
(EHARRE)

EERILUhA TEEE)
(HEEBERRE)

5.3.4 3% B (announce—time)

RE:

EX:

<announce—time> & A #F/announce—time>

Be .
2.2.1

LE_%

il :
<announce—time>1999-05-05T12:05+09:00</announce—t ime>

5.3.5 F Bl A B (forecast—date)

AR :

g

<forecast—date> 7% H HH#F/forecast—date>

E&

BH :
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il :

{forecast-date>
{target—time>1999-05-06T14:00+09:00</target-time>
{/forecast-date>
Ei= P
<forecast-date>
{target-date>
{start-date>1999-05-06T00:00+09:00</start-date>
<interval>PT24H</interval>
{forecast-timedef>4F ¥ H</forecast-timedef>
<{times>2</times>
{/target—date>
{/forecast-date>

5.3.5.1 FHIXFFEZ (target—time)

RE:

g
<target—time> B B4/ R FF %K /target—time>
BB
2.2.1 2.2.4 @

il
{target-time>1999-05-06T11:00+09:00/1999-05-06T24:00+09:00</target—t ime>
<{target-time>1999-05-06T14:00+09:00</target-time>

5.3.5.2 FHIxI % BB (target—date)

RE:

g

{target—date> 7 A5/ K HFF</target—date>

E LR

il :

{target-date>
{start-date>1999-05-06T00:00+09:00</start-date>
<interval>PT24H</interval>
{forecast-timedef>4F 3 BFfEH</forecast-timedef>
<times>2</times>

{/target-date>
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5.3.5.2.1 F AIEAE B ¥ (start—date)

AE:

gX:

<start-date> & B545 H </ start—date>

E&

B :
2.2.1

il :
{start-date>1999-05-06T00:00+09:00</start-date>

5.3.5.2.2 ¥ Ik fEIREFE (interval)

AE:

£

linterval> & 855/ [ fE</interval>

HoLIR
2.2.4 )

il :

<interval>P1D</interval>
<interval>PT24H</interval>

5.3.5.2.3 FRIxt REFRTH - BFZIE R IEIHR (forecast-timedef)

RE:

g

{forecast—timedef> & H 4/ KI5 /BT - #f ZIE %% |& #7< /forecast—timedef>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :

Bl $5EREZ, 45 RRE
i :
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<forecast-timedef>4% & B H</forecast-timedef>
5.3.5.2.4 FRIEI# (times)

AE:

gX:

<times> & B[E] #K /times>

E&

BH :

il :
<times>3</times>

5.3.6 P HI1EER (forecast—info)

AR :
X
{forecast—info> % H/&##</forecast—info>
H LR
( , )
il :

<{forecast-info>
<mesh-comp | ement> * v < 2 ## B &R </mesh-comp | ement>
{forecast-element>FBIERER index</forecast-element>
{/forecast-info>

5.3.6.1 Ay 1% B1EH, (mesh—-complement)

RE:

g

<mesh—complement>
<i-index> & % /ajindex</i—index>
<j=index> #E7 [Alindex</j-index>

</mesh—complement>

E LR

. JIS X0410
. )
¢y J3C) ()
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(.1 , (1,1
Ay amRIER> = <HEAMIindex><HtA M index>

i :

<mesh-comp | ement>
<i-index>2</i-index>
<{j-index>3</j-index>

</mesh-comp | ement>

5.3.6.1.1 ¥4 [Mindex (i—index)

RE:
index
X
<i-index> £ % /Alindex</i-index>
B LR
, JIS X0410
)
1C )

il :

<i—-index>2</i-index>
5.3.6.1.2 #t A Mindex (j—index)

RE:

index

X

<j—index> #HEF Alindex</j—index>

ERBA -

, JIS X0410
)
JC )
il :

<{j-index>3</j-index>
5.3.6.2 FHEHETEER (forecast—element)

RE:

£X:

<forecast—element> & B ZF &K< /forecast-element>
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E&

BH :

il :

{forecast-element>
{forecast-weather telop="2035">JtEME <+ Y Eilk ’</forecast-weather>
<{/forecast—element>

5.3.6.2.1 XK X (surface—chart)
NE:
(surface weather chart)

£

<surface—chart src="URL"> [E]1& 771 /L D Zigé /surface—chart>

ErER :
URL
B
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
src CDATA #REQUIRED |E{&I7A/I/)IL OO — a3 EigET 5,
B

{surface-chart src="www. rwmlserver. ne. jp/images/charta. jpg”>1999-05-09 10:00 F K& K</ /surface:

5.3.6.2.2 BEXSE (upper—chart)

AAE:
(upper level chart)

X

<upper—chart src="URL" kind="t5F & > [B[{E 771 /L D ZE&/upper—chart>
ErBA -

URL kind (850, 750,
700, 500, 300) hpa
BT -
B4 BE H R E B

src CDATA #REQUIRED |BEM&I77//IL OO — 3 F8ET 5.

kind CDATA #REQUIRED |5 M (850, 750, 700, 500, 300)ZFhpa#iii TR T .
fl :

{upper-chart src="www. rwmlserver. ne. jp/images/chartb. jpg” kind="750">19999-05-09 10:00 B P E*
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5.3.6.2.3 #E% (synopsis)
AR :
(forecast synopsis)

gX:

<synopsis> B/ synopsis>

E&

BH :

il :

<{synopsis>
TTO5—EMIE SEOBRDFET, 16HICROBAFAEY, HiMtk
I <CD2<CANEL, 19AEICIFEEMICELESTL LS.

Eexum RESRFEIC, 16BETEFEELIYENTLES, EOR

FIFFFFEHICEBTEITLL S,
<{/synopsis>

5.3.6.2.4 XK (forecast-weather)

AR :

gX:

<forecast—weather telop=" 7w IEE" />
<forecast-weather> %2 X 5i</forecast-weather>
<forecast—weather telop=" 70w I EHFE" > F X 5</forecast-weather>

EBA
b} 7 7 7 7
B
B4 BHEE HHARHE BiEA

telop CDATA #IMPLIED TOVTBESEEET .
il -

<forecast-weather telop="2035" > </forecast-weather>
8%

(203 5) 4 3
3 1
(0: 2: 5: )
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100 i

101 BEFAE
102 E—EmR
103 B AT

104 BT
105 ERFAE
106 E—RRNE
(A EARDEF)
107 RERFARMNE
(A EARDEF)
108 E—RRANER
140 EREARTEZEFD
160 E—REMNE

(ENEARDE)

170 EH 2 ENE
(ENEHDE)

LT &R
( )
(
)
BOL)=====TEZ0LFMIFTRUMORF;(FHMITMARLLFHEINDLE,

R (EEES)==TZYRKLMIMAMTNIZRY, TOHEASEFTLTTFHRAMD1/4L £1/2R
mEFPRINDLEE,

—F(LVEL)===TE—RFMRIMI EHRLTEY, TOHBLFHRIBD1/4RBEFEINDLE,
5.3.6.2.5 &;8 (temperature)

RE:

g

<temperature unit="# (/" timel1=" ZHIFZI#HE" time2=" 7 HIFF[E]F#E > =.m</temperature>

{temperature> 57,z</temperature>

SRR -

4.2.4 , ) [-1(C )

5.3.5 2.2.1
224 @
BT -
B4 EiEE HHREFE H L
unit Celsius, Celsius RBDBEMNEIEET S,
Fahrenheit
time1 CDATA #IMPLIED TR EELNETT
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[time2 CDATA #IMPLIED | FRINERBRMEETT, |

il :

<{temperature unit="Celsius” time2="1999-05-05T06:00+09:00/1999-05-05T12:00+09:007>25. 3</temperat
{temperature>25. 3</temperature>

5.3.6.2.6 f&/KFEZ (precip—prob)

AR :
(probability forecast of precipitation)
g
<precip—prob time1=" ZHfFZI#F/E" time2="FHHE]7H#EE > EKFHEZE/precip—prob>
E5HA -
4 : , , 1
3 3 0 L
1, 2 , 3 5.35
2.2.1 , 2.2.4
(@) , 0000 0%
B -
B4 BikE HBRREFE S BA
time1 CDATA #IMPLIED FRREFELETRT S
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED FRRERTERT,
Al

I— FROH —>
<precip—prob>1000</precip—prob>
A— WEEEFE —
<precip—prob>1001</precip—prob>

5.3.6.2.7 f&/KE (precipitation)

AAE:
EX

<{precipitation unit="mm" time2=" % HIFFRIF#E > [F/K=E</precipitation>
SHEA -

mm 5.35 224
@ ,
BT -
B4 EiEE HHREFE H L
unit CDATA #IMPLIED BENZIEET D,
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED FRINEERTEERT .
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il :

{precipitation measure="auto”>10<{/precipitation>
5.3.6.2.8 [FE DR (snow—fall)

RE:

£X:

<snow—fall unit="cm” time2=" % BB #H#F/E > [FZ=</snow—fall>

EREA -
cm 1cm Ocm non
5.3.5 2.2.4
@) ,
B
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
unit CDATA #IMPLIED BEZEET D,
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED TR EERTETRT
fl

<{snow-fal 1>10</snow-fal |>
5.3.6.2.9 BFE D38 (snow—strength)

AE:

g
<{snow-strength timel1=" & BIFFZI#FE" time2="F BIFF ] #7/E > FE L D73 /snow-strength>

SRR -
4 ] , ; (5.2.6.2.14
)
5.85 2.2.1
224 ) ’
BT -
EiE4 REE HREEFE Er L
time CDATA #IMPLIED TR RELNETT
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED FRARNZERTEERT .
1 -

<{snow-strength>MrE</snow-strength>

5.3.6.2.10 A (wind—direction)
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RE:

g

<wind-direction> /&l /7/</wind—direction>
<wind—direction direc="_F 1z /X %" windc=" %8 > /& /A/K/wind—direction>

<wind—direction direc=" FZ1z/X %" windc=

JE [AK /wind—direction>

" FH timel=" FHRIFFZIFE time2=" FRIFFETHAE >

SHEA -

4.2.6 , 16 , 16

8 direc 8
, 16 (numeric)
(alphabetic) code
, windc

average I
max N

5.3.5 2.2.1

2.2.4 (@) s
B
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
code num, alpha alpha REEDHFFE (humeric) M EF FF B (alphabetic) h & 7R
ERR
direc 08, 16 16 HERDETRT , 08=81L, 16=16 51, F§TFE MU VB (L
16 XS,

windc average, max |average FARNBENEY (average) Mg K(max) M E TR T,

time 1 CDATA #IMPLIED F RN EEFEZETT,

time2 CDATA #IMPLIED FRIMEERTEETRT .
#i :

TEEXLYWITnroXE=FE
“>NNE</wind-direction>
“ direc="08" >N</wind-direction>

<wind-direction
<wind-direction
<wind-direction
<wind-direction
<wind-direction

code="alpha
code="alpha

code="alpha”

code="alpha
code="alpha

5.3.6.2.11 A& (wind—speed)

RE:

£X:

windc="max” >S</wind-direction>
“ direc="08" time1="1999-05-05T12:00+09:00">N</wind-direction>
“ direc="08" time2="1999-05-05T12:00+09:00/1999-05-05T13:00+09

100">NK,

<wind-speed unit="m/s" time1=" B BIFFZI#F/E" time2=" % BIFF/EI7#5/E > JE1E/ wind-speed>

ERBA -
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4.2.7 , m/s
5.3.5 2.2.1
, 2.2.4 2 :
BT -
EiE4 REE HREEFE Er L
unit CDATA #IMPLIED BEIFIEET D,
windc average, max |average FRAIRBEMNFEH (average) M RK(max) METRT ,
time CDATA #IMPLIED FRINEFZETT
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED FRANEERTEERT .
i :

<wind-speed>1. 5</wind-speed>
5.3.6.2.12 ;FIR (waves)

RE:

g

<waves unit="m" timel1=" B AIFFZI#E E" time2=" F HIFFRIF#EFE > J R/ waves>

SHEA -
m , 1/10 3m 0.5m
3m Im
5.35 2.2.1
, 2.2.4 @) ,
B
B4 BiE HHREFE E L
time1 CDATA #IMPLIED FRAINEEZETT,
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED TR RERTETRT
1

<waves>F2A— kL ®IA— KL ELBEMETIEIN K YVIEL /waves>

5.3.6.2.13 fx& XA (max—temp)

AE:

(maximum temperature)

gX:

<max-temp> £R/5 51.4</max—temp>

E&

BH :
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il :

<max-

temp>

{forecast-location>¥F Blih s </forecast-location>

{target-zone>xt R FFfHI</target-zone>

<{temperture>;RE</temperture>
<{/max-temp>

5.3.6.2.13.1 FHIH#h & (forecast—location)

AR :

&R

<{forecast—location>

<latitude> #&/E< /latitude>

<longitude> #X/E</longitude>

<altitude> & /E</ altitude>

<point—name> 4 52 £</point—-name>
<location—code> # 55 7—/</location—code>
<{/forecast-location>

E&

i :

BH :

{forecast—location>
<{location-code unit="amedas”>14121</location-code>
{/forecast-location>

5.3.6.2.13.1.1 #2553 —F (location—code)

oia

AE:

EX:

<location—code> 7 Fth s5 # £ /location—code>

EER :
Bk :
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
unit CDATA #REQUIRED |Hhmd—FRFEICERTHII—FERETT,
1 -

N— FAEZZRMAEES (BAF) —
<location-code unit="amedas”>14121</location-code>
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5.3.6.2.13.2 X} R FFHHF (target—zone)
RE:
( )

gX:

{target—zone> X/ K HF/E]#X /target-zone>

E&

BH :
, ( ) 2.2.4
) . (00-09 ),  (09-18 ),  (00-24 )

il :

<target-zone>1999-05-05T06:00+09:00/1999-05-05T14:00+09:00</target—zone>
{target-zone>H #1</target-zone>

5.3.6.2.13.3 ;R (temperture)

NE:
g
<temperature unit="£ (/"> ;& fE</temperature>
EHEA -
4.2.4 , , [-1( )
Btk
R4 RiE BREEFHE B
unit Celsius, Celsius BEDBRMEEET 5.
Fahrenheit
il -

<{temperature>36</temperature>

5.3.6.2.14 RIESR (min-temp)

NE:
(minimum temperature)
gX:
<min—temp> Z= & 57z </min—-temp>
EREA
£l :
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<min-temp>
{forecast-location>FBI#hm</forecast—location>
{target-zone> % R FEI</target-zone>
{temperture>;RE</temperture>

</min-temp>

5.3.6.2.14.1 BI#h B (forecast—location)

RE:

£

<forecast—location>

<latitude> #&/E</|atitude>

<longitude> #X/E</longitude>

<altitude> & /&< / altitude>

<point—-name> #4 q1 5</point—name>
<location—-code> # F57—/</location—code>
</forecast-location>

A :

i :

<forecast—location>
<latitude>41, 30, 00</latitude>
<longitude>142, 15, 00</longitude>
<point-name>FH¥F</point-name>
<location-code unit="amedas”>14121</location-code>

{/forecast-location>

5.3.6.2.14.1.1 # ;ia—FK (location—code)

AE:

g

<location—code> 7 Bt 5 Z £</location—code>

EREA -
BT -
B4 BiE HHREEE B
unit CDATA #REQUIRED |Mhmd—FRFEICFERTHII—FGERETT,
#i :

A— FAZZAWRES (BF) —
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<location—code unit="amedas”>14121</location-code>
5.3.6.2.14.2 ¥} R 5 (target—zone)

AE:

EX:

{target—zone> X/ K HF/E]#X /target—zone>

LE_%

Be .
, ( ) 2.2.4
) . (0009 ),  (09-18 ),  (00-24 )

i :

{target-zone>1999-05-05T06:00+09:00/1999-05-05T14:00+09:00</target-zone>
{target-zone>& H</target-zone>

5.3.6.2.14.3 ;B FE (temperture)

AR :
g
<temperature unit="#{/"> ;7 B /temperature>
SBA -
4.2.4 , , [-1( )
Bt
B4 EiEE HHREFE H L
unit Celsius, Celsius BEQEMNMEIEET D,
Fahrenheit
il :

<{temperature>-40</temperature>

5.4 FEH-EHIFER (warnings)

AR :

g

warnings> ‘#E #F - Z# I #< /warnings>

E&

BH :
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i :

{warnings>
<sending-station>F{EEE</sending-station>
<announce-time># & H F</announce-time>
<warning> = + - </warning>
<{warning-contents> = - - <{/warning-contents>

<{/warnings>

541 B{EEE (sending—station)
NE :
(sending a telegram of weather station)

B

<{sending-station> /5 & &</sending-station>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
3.3.1

i :

{sending-station>
<author ity-name>
<organization#LIRERX K&K &</organization>
</author i ty—name>
{/sending-station>

5.4.2 3% AFF (announce—time)

RE:

B

<announce—time> & F A /#/announce—time>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
2.2.1

#i :
<announce—time>1999-05-05T12:05+09 : 00</announce-t ime>

5.4.3 FEH-E#R (warning)

RE:

EX:

<warning> /£ £ - Z#K /warning>
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SBA -

il :

{warning>
<warning-area>xt & #higi</warning-area>
<warning-kind>¥E#, - ZHX 52</warning-kind>
<{/warning>

5.4.3.1 Xt&HIE (warning-area)

RE:

g

{warning-area> ¥/ #15</warning-area>

B LR

Bl Hhigio— K—&

FLIRBERRZRE)

Hhigk 4 (M5 Hhigiao— F
BFFXIT (—XRHE5) 1400
AIFALER (Z R 5) 1410
BIFHRE (RS 1420
BIFEE (2R 5) 1430
REOEE (ZXR#E) 1410

i :
A— BREH o

<{warning-area>1410</warning-area>

5.4.3.2 FEH-EHREX 5 (warning—kind)

AR :

X

<warning—kind> ;& & - Z#F /X %X /warning-kind>

B L

Z 3 BRE, K #HK RE KE KR =8

AR - KR, XE BAE, T A, R mE HEKk 28 BE

BB BN, BR T OBEK BE Tofh
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il :
<warning-kind>&EEZ#H</warning-kind>

<warning-kind>s& &, FIRFE R /warning-kind>
544 FEH -ZEHMAZA (warning—contents)

AR :

g

{warning-contents> /£, #F - Z#F/A Z</warning-contents>

E&

BH :

i :

{warning-contents>
<{warning-heading> chh S BAH—MEE - IETEAEDEDLE < JEMNE L</warning-heading)>
{warning-cause>REDEEMNR &L 4 > TLrEH</warning-cause>
warning-cond>BE¥F « T4 - BEMATIX, M SBABE—MFEELIEIEROELR CRAE L/ warnin;
<warning-quant>BRAKEIE BEE10/S13m B LE13MAS 1T KOS E 3m</warning—quant>
warning-disaster>ZRE, &K, KOEKLIIFE/warning-disaster>

</warning-contents>

5.4.4.1 RHL (warning—heading)

RE:

g

<warning—heading> Z /L </warning-heading>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -

i :

{warning-heading>
AL REIZEITTAFIEEHTREASE, E#LODOE28M
<{/warning-heading>

5.4.4.2 [RE% (warning-cause)
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{warning—cause> /& A1Z</warning-cause>

LE_%

Be .

il :

{warning-cause>
RBOSKEEREEHY, EZIZEZBONVESAA-TEE L,
<{/warning—cause>

5.4.4.3 Hhig - B5HA - TR (warning—cond)

RE:

B

<warning—cond> #12 - FF B - BZ A</ warning-cond>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :

il :

<{warning-cond>
BRI ATIE, CAMSREITHTTCEFXHE >THEEFLITEAORMNFEFICELAY, EBIIRFLER
<{/warning—cond>

5.4.44 E8F I (warning—quant)

oia

AR :
(quantitative)

EX:

{warning-quant> £ 497 ##/warning-quant>

HiLIR

il :

<{warning-quant>

RAEEE, TEZHEL, GIFEHOELETIIANSI18N, BLETI8A S23m
LI AETOREEL, —RBISMASI0EVTF, ZULRTTISE Y F L,
<{/warning—quant>

5.4.45 [ #¢EIH (warning—disaster)
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<warning—disaster> 7.5 & 18 /warning—disaster>

LE_%

Be .

il :

{warning—-disaster>
WE, WMEBFYICLEIREREE, MAEBKLERETE, ROREBEBERIIBEEICZRLTT L,

<{/warning—disaster>
5.4.4.6 $550E 18 (warning—other)

RE:

£gX:

<warning—other> ##507 % 18</warning-other>

SBA -

il :

<{warning-other>
THO8B16EF30 M IZHR L FEHOUIYBRZ TY,
<{/warning-other>
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RWML Working Group RWML 0.80

Web
Road Web Markup Language (RWML)
Ver.0.80

RWML-WG Draft 2001-10-29

6

| <disaster-info> |

E ;ﬂ - <earthquake>|
. . - <basic-info>]
6 (disaster-info) 98 i e ]
6.1 (earthquake) 100 ¥ Update=|
6.1.1 (basic-info) 100 - <authority>]
6.1.2 (disaster) 100 [ <condition>]
6.1.2.1 (meteorological-ag) ——— 100 ] <disaster>|
6.1.2.1.1 (earthquake-info)—— 101 | <meteorological-ag> |
. | <earthquake-info> |
6.1.2.1.1.1 (outbreak-time) —— 101 | Sotbrea e |
6.1.2.1.1.2 (seismic-center) ——— 101 ] Ssermic-centers|
6.1.2.1.1.2.2 (seismic-depth) ——— 102 - <seismic-depth>|
6.1.2.1.1.2.3 (magnitude) ———— 102 - <magnitude>|
6.1.2.1.1.3 (seismic-intensity-info) 102 - <seismic-intensity-info>|
6.1.2.1.1.3.1 (point) 102 1 _
L . - <seismic-intensity>|
6.1.2.1.1.3.2 (seismic-intensity) ——— 103 | Samam-forecasi |
6.1.2.1.2 (tsunami-forecast) ——— 103 ] warming-type= |
6.1.2.1.2.1 (warning-type) ——— 104 ] <st-warning>|
6.1.2122 (st-warning) ———— 104 | <forecast-area> |
6.1.2.1.2.3 (forecast-area) 104 - <sending-station>|
612124 (sending-station)—— 105 - <announce-time> |
6.1.2.1.25 (announce-time) 105 "| <tunami-arrive-time>
6.1.2.1.2.6 (tsunami-arrive-time) 105 I .
<tunami-hight>
<road-authority>
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6.1.2.1.2.7
6.1.2.2
6.1.2.2.1
6.1.2.2.1.1
6.1.2.2.1.2
6.1.2.2.1.3 Sl
6.1.22.1.4
6.1.2.2.1.4.1
6.1.22.14.2
6.1.2.2.1.5
6.1.2.2.1.6
6.1.2.2.2
6.1.2.2.2.1
6.1.22.2.2
6.1.22.2.3
6.1.3
6.1.3.1
6.1.3.1.1
6.1.3.1.1.1
6.1.3.1.1.2
6.1.3.1.1.3
6.1.3.1.1.4
6.1.3.1.1.5
6.1.3.1.1.5.1
6.1.3.1.1.5.2
6.1.3.1.1.5.3
6.1.3.1.2
6.1.3.1.2.1
6.1.3.1.2.2
6.1.3.2
6.1.3.2.1
6.1.3.2.1.1
6.1.3.2.1.2
6.1.3.2.1.3
6.1.3.2.1.4
6.1.3.2.1.5
6.1.3.2.1.6
6.1.3.2.2
6.1.3.2.2.1
6.1.3.2.2.2
6.1.3.3
6.1.3.3.1

(tsunami-hight) —
(road-authority)
(earthquaker-info)

(observe-point)

(seismic-intensity)

(spectral-intensity)

(accel-max)
(accel-hmax)
(accel-vmax)

/ (response-speed) —
(check)

(suffer-info)

(suffer-point)

(suffer-scale)

(suffer-image)
(disaster-restore)

(hazard-map)

(tsunami)

(escape-map)

(point)

(route)

(zone)
(height)

(tsunami-height)
(road-height)
(relative-height)

(land-rockslide)
(landslide)
(rockslide)

(refuge-info)

(refuge-place)

(refuge-map)

(name)

(liaison)
(accommodation)

(parking)
(store)

(refuge-route)

(route-map)

(route)
(cummunication-info)

(inter-organization)
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106
106
106
106
107
107
107
107
108
108
109
109
109
109
110
110
110
110
110
111
111
112
112
112
112
113
113
113
113
114
114
114
114
115
115
115
116
116
116
116
117
117

| <earthquaker-info> |

- <observe-point>|

- <seismic-intensity>|

| S <spectral-intensity> |

| <accel-max> |

<accel-hmax> |

| <accel-vmax> |

/
<response-speed>

| <check> |

| <suffer-info> |

- <suffer-point>]

| <suffer-scale> |

- <suffer-image>|

<disaster-restore>

- <hazard-map>|

| <escape-map>|

<tsunami-height>|

<road-height> |

| <relative-height>]

| <land-rockslide> |

| <landslide> |

| <rockslide> |

- <refuge-info>|

| <refuge-place> |

<refuge-map> |

<name>

<liaison>

<accommodation> |

<parking> |

<store>

| <refuge-route> |

<route-map> |

<route>

| <communication-info> |

| <inter-organization>|

<authority-name> |

. <liaison>

| <in-organization>|

| <day-off>]

<staff-call> |

] <authority-name>]

<liaison>
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6.1.3.3.1.1 (authority-name) ———— 117 ‘ <disaster-prevention>
6.1.3.3.1.2 (liaison) 117
6.1.3.3.2 (in-organization) ————118 “emergenyre”
6.1.3.3.2.1 (day-off) 118
6.1.3.3.2.2 (staff-call) ——M — 118
6.1.3.3.2.2.1 (authority-name) ——— 118
6.1.3.3222 (liaison) 119
6.1.34 (disaster-prevention) 119
6.1.3.4.1 (emergency-route) —119
- <restoration-plan>|
6.1.3.4.1.1 (map) 119
6.1.3.4.1.2 (route) 120
6.1.34.2 (base) 120 | <process=|
6.1.3.4.2.1 (map) 120 i.[  <volcano>]
6.1.3.4.2.2 (name) 120
6.1.3.42.3 (liaison) 121 “ retn o "
613424 (store) 191 B6.1: fFEIER V) —1EE
6.1.35 (restoration-plan) 122
6.1.3.5.1 (map) 122
6.1.3.5.2 (route) 122
6.1.3.5.3 (process) 122
6.2 (volcano) 123
6.3 (flood) 123

6 B 1HEHR (disaster—info)

6.1 H=E (earthquake)

6.1.1 EEXIFER (basic—info)

6.1.2 K E1EF#R (disaster)

AE:

6.1.2.1 [RET1EH (meteorological-ag)
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RE:

6.1.2.1.1 HhEEI5$R (earthquake—info)

AR :

6.1.2.1.1.1 =K% (outbreak—time)

AR :

X

<outbreak—time> EZHFFZIK/outbreak—time>
SBA -

2.1.1

i :
<outbreak—time>1999-11-21T16:30+9:00</outbreak—time>

<outbreak—-time>1999-11-23T17:30+9:00</outbreak-time>
6.1.2.1.1.2 EREHTEHR (seismic—center)
RE:

6.1.2.1.1.2.1 ¥ /A (point)

AR :

g
<{point>
<latitude> #2/E</|atitude>
<longitude> #X/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /&< / altitude>
<point—name> 4 52 £</point—-name>
</point>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
3.1.1

i :
<{point>
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<latitude>39, 30, 00</latitude>
<longitude>139, 15, 00</longitude>
</point>

6.1.2.1.1.2.2 =& D ZRE(seismic—depth)
A :
(km)

E&

BH :

£

<seismic—depth> ZJR D FS</seismic-depth>

il
<{seismic-depth>20</seismic-depth>

6.1.2.1.1.2.3 B DR (magnitude)

RE:

g

<magnitude > #2Z D HF#E/magnitude>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :

il -
<magnitude>5. 5</magnitude>

<magnitude>4. 0</magnitude>
6.1.2.1.1.3 EEEH (seismic—intensity—info)

AE:

6.1.2.1.1.3.1 #1/S (point)

RE:

g

<point>
<latitude> #2/E</|atitude>
<longitude> #&/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /&< / altitude>
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<point—-name> ## 57 £</point—-name>
</point>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
3.1.1

i :

<{point>
<latitude>39, 30, 00</latitude>
<longitude>139, 15, 00</longitude>
<point-name>&RHET</point-name>
</point>

6.1.2.1.1.3.2 EE(seismic—-intensity)

NE:
B :
<seismic—intensity> Z/Z</seismic—intensity>
Bl
0 7 10

B0 © ARERE0. 0~0.5
BET  FEEEO 5~1.5
BE2 . AAEEL5~2.5
BES © AAERE2 5~3.5
BE4 © RREES 5~4.5
RES ¢ AAERE4. 5~5.0
RES ¢ FAEES 0~5.5
RE6 ¢ FHAEAES 5~6.0
BE6 © FHEIEMEE 0~6.5
RET . FEEEG 5~

i :

{seismic—intensity>4</seismic—intensity>
6.1.2.1.2 FEFE T (tsunami—forecast)

AE:

FEEIZFFERZ - PESNDIZROSSICET H1FH
M DR % - IR EE T ERZICET 515K
DERBRAICET H1EHR] WDEICHLT)

3

X
<tsunami—forecast> & & 7% #</tsunami—forecast>

LE_%

Be .
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i :
<tsunami-forecast>;ZREEFEIFZ - FPEINLHEREDE IZET S5,/ tsunami-forecast>

6.1.2.1.2.1 FERZ$R (warning—type)

AR :
2
g
<warning—type> Z# D #& #5/warning—type>
SBA -
i :
<warning-type> K:E R Z#</warning-type>
warning-type> K ZR</warning-type>
6.1.2.1.2.2 FEEHRDFEL (st-warning)
AR :
X
<st-warning)> £ E # D FELE /st-warning>
EHA :
il :
<{st-warning> & BT ER</st-warning>
6.1.2.1.2.3 T X (forecast—area)
AR :
EX
{forecast—area> Z#F/X</forecast—area>
B LR
6 ( , , ,
7 7 )
#i :

<forecast-area>dt &N TFFDFERE</forecast-area>
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6.1.2.1.2.4 #{EEZE (sending—station)

AE:

gX:

<sending-station> /5 E'&</sending—station>

E&

B :
3.3.1

il :

{sending-station>
<author ity—-name>
organizatiomfLIRER KR E</organization>
</author ity-name>
{/sending-station>
6.1.2.1.2.5 &R F A BEF4 (announce—time)

AR :

gX:

<announce-time> K % A H# %< /announce-time>

E&

B :
2.1.1

il :
<announce—time>1999-11-21T16:30+9:00</announce-t ime>

<announce—time>1999-11-23T17:30+9:00</announce—t ime>
6.1.2.1.2.6 ;& FZEZEFEEFZ (tsunami-arrive—time)

AR :

g

<tsunami-arrive—time> & ;& FliE 7 8 FF %K /tsunami-arrive—time>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
2.1.1

il :
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<{tsunami-arrive-time>1999-11-21T16:30+9:00</tsunami-arrive-time>
6.1.2.1.2.7 FEIILHERDEE (tsunami-hight)

AE:

gX:

<tsunami—hight> B3 # EE 8 D53 /tsunami—hight>

E&

B :
3.1.1.3

il :

<{tsunami-hight>
<altitude>8. 0</altitude>
<{/tsunami-hight>

6.1.2.2 BEREHEEH (road—authority)
NE:

6.1.2.2.1 #EEHEIR (earthquaker—info)

AE:

6.1.2.2.1.1 184 /3 (observe—point)

RE:

g

<observe—point>
<latitude> #2/E</|atitude>
<longitude> #Z/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /&< / altitude>
<point—-name> #4 s1 5</point—name>
</observe—point>

gﬁl‘:

Be -
3.1.1

il :

<observe-point>
<latitude>39, 30, 00</latitude>
<longitude>139, 15, 00</longitude>
<point-name>FXH THEHEFFAT</point-name>
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</observe-point>

6.1.2.2.1.2 EE (seismic—intensity)

AE:

EX:

<seismic—intensity> Z/Z</seismic—intensity>

HiLIR

REO © EHAREO.
B © EHAERO.
BE2 © EHEREL
BES ¢ HABE
B4 HAERES.
BRS¢ HAEREL
BAES ¢ FHEIEES. 0~5.
G © FHEIERS. 5~6.
BIE6 © FHAERES. 0~6.
BET ¢ SHARES 5~

i :

<{seismic—intensity>5<{/seismic—intensity>

6.1.2.2.1.3 SI{E (spectral-intensity)

AR :

g

{spectral-intensity> S/fEL/spectral-intensity>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :

il :

<{spectral—intensity>30</spectral-intensity>

6.1.2.2.1.4 & KINZEE (accel-max)

AR :

6.1.2.2.1.4.1 KI5 (accel-hmax)

AR :
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(gal)

£

<accel-hmax dir="_Z 1" > s X MZ E</accel-hmax>

EREA -
B
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
dir NS, EW #IMPLIED NS(EAL)H, EWCEETE)ETRT
#i :

<accel-hmax dir="NS”">50</acce|-hmax>

6.1.2.2.1.4.2 $hTEE RS (accel-vmax)

AR :
(gal)
X
<accel-vmax> A MEEL/accel-vmax>
E LR
i :

<accel-vmax>30</acce|-vmax>
6.1.2.2.1.5 INEE/EE I EE (response—speed)
AR :
( cm/sec)

g

<response-speed> MiZ/Z/ FI[E i Z /B /response-speed>

E&

BH :

i :
<response—speed>100</response-speed>
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6.1.2.2.1.6 SRR 2R EIEWK R (check)

AE:

X
<check> MIZ/E/ # E 575 B X 7K/ check>

E&

BH :

il :
<check>IE &< /check>

<check>E & </check>
6.1.2.2.2 E I L1EH (suffer—info)
AR :

6.1.2.2.2.1 KA E (suffer—point)

oia

AR :
KP (KP)
gX:

<suffer—point)> #& 5 17 /&< / suffer—point>

SBA -
3.1.2.4

il :

<{suffer-point>
{route-position>14. 2KP/14. 5KP</route-position>
{/suffer-point>
6.1.2.2.2.2 K FRIE (suffer—scale)

RE:

g

<suffer-scale> #& & &</ suffer-scale>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -

109 / 169



RWML 0.80

il :
<suffer-scale>EmEE/K</suffer-scale>

<suffer-scale>BEIEAAIEIE/suffer-scale>
6.1.2.2.2.3 K ER (suffer-image)

RE:

g

<suffer—image href="URL"> [B[{# &3/ suffer—image>

SHEA -
URL
BT -
B4 BiEE HREEFE Er L
href CDATA #REQUIRED |BE&I77/ILZDHBEZEIETE.
1

<suffer—image href="http://www. bousaiserver. ne. jp/gazou/990612">99-06-124% K E{&</suffer—image>

6.1.3 B -E 1B % EK1F$R (disaster—restore)

RE:

6.1.3.1 NYF—F2 v i5#R(hazard-map)

RE:

6.1.3.1.1 ;&K (tsunami)

AR :

6.1.3.1.1.1 #h[X] (escape—map)

AR :

g

<escape—map href="URL"> #4/XK/escape—map>
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SRR -
URL
Bk -
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
href CDATA #REQUIRED |BE&I77MILBDEZEETE.
1

<escape-map href="http://www. bousaiserver. ne. jp/hazard-map/990612”>99-06-12/\4f— K< v J</escap
6.1.3.1.1.2 ¥ g (point)

RE:

g

<point>
<latitude> #2/E</|atitude>
<longitude> #X/E</longitude>
<altitude> & /&< / altitude>
<point—-name> #4 s1 5</point—name>
<{/point>

gﬁl‘:

Be -
3.1.1

il :

<{point>
<latitude>39, 30, 00</latitude>
<longitude>139, 15, 00</longitude>
<point-name>& EHT<{/point-name>
<{/point>

6.1.3.1.1.3 B&#8 (route)

AE:

gX:

<route> E#%/route>

E&

B :
3.1.2

il :

{route>
<route-name>E&2295</route—-name>
<{/route>

111 /169



RWML 0.80

6.1.3.1.1.4 XR (zone)

AE:

gX:

<zone> X[EK/zone>

E&

B :
3.1.2.4

il :

<{zone>
<{route-position>14. 2KP/14. 5KP</route-position>
<{/zone>
6.1.3.1.1.5 &< (height)

RE:

6.1.3.1.1.5.1 ;&K L& (tsunami—height)
RE:
(TP+e m)

gX:

<tsunami—height> S EH_£ E</tsunami—height>

E&

B :
3.1.1.3

il :

{tsunami-height>
<altitude>8. 0</altitude>
</tsunami-height>

6.1.3.1.1.5.2 ;ZHE&KE (road-height)
AR :
(TP+e m)

g

<road-height> & #/5</road-height>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -
3.1.1.3
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il :
<{road-height>
<altitude>5. 0</altitude>
<{/road-height>
6.1.3.1.1.5.3 B L # £ & (relative—height)

RE:

(ZR# LS AN —ERKS B) (TP+@m))

g
<relative—height> 185 _£ H_F B</relative—height>

E&

B :
3.1.1.3

il :
<{relative-height>

Caltitude>3.0</altitude>
{/relative-height>
6.1.3.1.2 THE R KF (land-rockslide)
6.1.3.1.2.1 £#KE (landslide)

AR :

iit :
<landslide> £ # 5¢ Z[X[EK/landslide>

E&

B :
3.1.2.4

il :
J—TWEERXRME-—>
{landslide>
<{route-position>14. 2KP/14. 5KP</route-position>
<{/lands|ide>
6.1.3.1.2.2 R KE (rockslide)

RE:

X
<rockslide> & 7 & Z X [EK/rockslide>
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E&

B :
3.1.2.4

il :
A--ZFBXKERME-—
<{rocks|ide>
<{route-position>14. 2KP/14. 3KP</route-position>
</rocks|ide>
6.1.3.2 B E#IEHR (refuge—info)

RE:

6.1.3.2.1 BEIB AT (refuge—place)

AE:

6.1.3.2.1.1 #1[X] (refuge—map)

RE:

g

<refuge—map href="URL"> #1/KK /refuge—-map>

ErBA -
URL
BT -
EiE4 EEE LR E Er L
href CDATA #REQUIRED |EM&I77/ILDADEEIEE,
1

<refuge-map href="http://www. bousaiserver. ne. jp/refuge-map/990612">99-06-12:8 £ 15 Fr XI</refuge-ma

6.1.3.2.1.2 & ¥5 (name)

AR :
gX:

<name> & #K/name>
HoLIR
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il :
<name>Q O+t > % —</name>

<name> A A</ name>
6.1.3.2.1.3 JEHESE (liaison)

RE:

g

<liaison>
{contact—name> £ #</contact-name>
<{zip—code> #i{F & £</zip—code>
<address> 12 3f</address>
{contact—-method> Z#& 7 ;%< /contact-method>
</liaison>

Sﬁl‘:

Be -
3.3.2

i :

{liaison>
<contact-name> QO+ > 2 —BF ¥ 4&%</contact-name>
<{/liaison>
6.1.32.1.4 INB A B (accommodation)

AR :

g

<accommodation> FZA £</accommodation>

SBA -

i :

<accommodation>150</accommodation>

6.1.3.2.1.5 BEYEHAE (parking)

NAE:

g
<{parking> f#.5 Z8 =</ parking>

HoLR
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il :
<parking>50</parking>

6.1.3.2.1.6 {§Z (store)

AR :

g

<store> fEFZX/store>

E&

BH :

i :
{store>BFI500 N 5</store>

{store>&k#}sk5001) v kJL</store>

6.1.3.2.2 BEEE{ZER (refuge-route)
GIS

6.1.3.2.2.1 #1[X] (route—map)

RE:

g

<route—-map href="URL"> #1/KK /route—map>

SRR -
URL
BT -
B4 BiEE LR E Er L
href CDATA #REQUIRED |BE&I77/ILZDHBEZEIETE.
1

<route-map href="http://www. bousaiserver.ne. jp/route-map/990612”>99-06-12 BiE#RIRE</route—-map>

6.1.3.2.2.2 &8 (route)
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<route> F#R /route>
EHA :
3.1.2
il :
{route>
{route-name>E&2275</route-name>
<{/route>

6.1.3.3 EEERIEE (cummunication—info)

RE:

6.1.3.3.1 #4RHI4EE F#E (inter—organization)

AE:

6.1.3.3.1.1 B HEH £ (authority—name)

RE:

B :
<authority—name>
<country> F£</country>
<organization) #4#% %</ organization>
<section> 74 FIK/section>
<title> R/ / title>
</authority—name>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
3.3.1

i :

<author ity—-name>
<{organization> A AHBT</organization>
</author i ty-name>

6.1.3.3.1.2 ;E#& 5k (liaison)

AE:

gX:

<liaison>
<contactname> & #K/contactname>
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<{zip—code> #{{F & 5</zip—code>
<address> 12 4</address>
{contact-method> :##& 77 ;%< /contact-method>

</liaison>
ERBA -
3.3.2
i :
{liaison>
{contact-name>O O+ > 2 —fh ¥ {%</contact-name>
<{/liaison>

6.1.3.3.2 #4 BN EH#E (in—organization)

AR :

6.1.3.3.2.1 {4k B - ®E*x i (day—off)

RE:

g

<day—off> X A - B BT %1 iy ¥ =2 7 /L</day—offl>

SHEA -
URL
BT -
B4 BiEE LR E Er L
href CDATA #REQUIRED |BE{&I77/ILZDBEZEIETE.
1

<{day-off href="http://www. bousaiserver.ne. jp/day—-off/9906127>99-06-12 KB - WREIxIE~< =1 T IL/i

6.1.3.3.22 BEE S & X T L (staff—call)

6.1.3.3.2.2.1 B3 A (authority—name)

AE:

£

<authority—name>
<country> [FH£</country>
<organization> #7#%#</organization>
<section> BBF74 FIK/section>
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<title> B/ title>
</authority—name>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
3.3.1

i :

<author ity-name>
<{organization> A AMBT</organization>
</author i ty-name>

6.1.3.3.2.2.2 E#& 5k (liaison)

oia

AR

£

<liaison>
<contact-name> & #K/contact-name>
{zip—code> #i{F & £</zip—code>
<address> 1#A/</address>
{contact-method> :Z#& 7 ;A< /contact-method>
<{/liaison>

LE_%

Be .
3.3.2

il :

<liaison
<contact-name>Q Ot > & —E#&{%</contact-name>
<{/liaison>
6.1.3.4 BH XK IHFER (disaster—prevention)
AR :
6.1.3.4.1 BRI EK 1T EEE (emergency—route)
6.1.3.4.1.1 ¥ (map)

RE:

g

<map href="URL"> #1/ZK /map>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
URL
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Bk :
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
href CDATA #REQUIRED |E{I77MILEZDHHBEZIET.
1 -

<map href="http://www. bousaiserver.ne. jp/map/990612">99-06-12 BXZ &4 %£& - T EIFRE</map>
6.1.3.4.1.2 I&48 (route)

RE:

g

<route> F#R</route>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BH :
3.1.2

i :

{route>
{route-name>[E&2275</route-name>
<{/route>

6.1.3.4.2 (h¢HL R (base)

6.1.3.4.2.1 ¥h[X (map)

RE:

EX:

<map href="URL"> [} 5 # s5 15 K / map>

ErER :
URL
B
B4 BiE HIREFE B
href CDATA #REQUIRED |BE&I77MILBZDHEZEIEE.
B

<map href="http://www. bousaiserver.ne. jp/base-map/9906127>99-06-12 [f 5L s #th EK</map>
6.1.3.4.2.2 &/ ¥ (hame)

AR :
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EX:

<name> & #K/name>
A
Al

<name>Q O+t > % —</name>

<name> A A</ name>
6.1.3.4.2.3 JEHESE (liaison)

RE:

g

<liaison>
{contact—name> £ #</contact-name>
<{zip—code> #{{F & 5</zip—code>
<address> 1#/3/</address>
{contact-method> {Z#& 7 ;A< /contact-method>
</liaison>

ERBA -
3.3.2

i :

{liaison>
{contact-name>OQ O+ > 2 —fh ¥ {%</contact-name>
<{/liaison>
6.1.3.4.2.4 {§E& (store)

AR :

g

<store> fFZX/store>

E&

BH :

i :
<store>{EIHE#</store>

{store>EH4</store>
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6.1.3.5 5| EHH (restoration—plan)

AE:

6.1.3.5.1 #1 (map)

AAE:
X

<map href =" URL"> {8 |HF# - F1& IH#1XK/map>
SHEA -

, URL
BT -
B4 BiEE HREEFE Er L

href CDATA #REQUIRED (B 77A/ILZDEIEFIETE.

fl

<map href="http://www. bousaiserver.ne. jp/restore-map/990612”>99-06-12 {EI8F# - K1EIH#K</map>
6.1.3.5.2 B{#R (route)

AE:
BIHEH - RERZREL-BREZHLDHT,

g

<route)> E#R /route>
ERBA -
3.1.2

il :
{route>
<{route-name>[E&2275</route-name>
<{route—position>38. Okp/38. 5kp</route—position>
<{/route>
6.1.3.5.3 5B TF2 (process)

AR :

gX:

<process href="URL"> {&/HT #&/process>
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SRR -
URL
Bk -
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
href CDATA #REQUIRED |BE&I77MILBDEZEETE.
1

<process href="http://www. bousaiserver.ne. jp/process/9906127>99-06-12 I8 TFE</process>

6.2 XL (volcano)

6.3 #JK (flood)
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RWML Working Group RWML 0.80

Web
Road Web Markup Language (RWML)
Ver.0.80

RWML-WG Draft 2001-10-29

-

| <regional-info> |

. <basic-info> |
BR |
. . | <place> |
7 (regional-info) 124 | =ories |
71 (basic-info) 125 | <authority>]
|
721 (p ace) 126 <Country—message>
7.2.2 (message) 126 | =prace=]
723 (website) 126 ¥ =message™ |
13 (event-info) 127 - <website>]
7.3.1 (place) 127 i <event-info>|
7.3.2 (name) 127 - <place>|
7.3.3 (outline) 127
134 (detail) 128 | =
1o (image 128
1.3.6 (website) 128 - <website> |
87 (e PN ——
7.3.7.1 (season) 129
73.7.2 (week) 130
7.3.7.3 (time) 130
- <date-note> |
7374 (date-note) 130 | ey
7.3.8 (keyword) 131 ] =contacts |
739 (contact) 131 - <contact-name> ]|
7.3.9.1 (contact-name) 131 | <Zip-code>|
7.3.9.2 (zip-code) 131
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7.39.3 (address) 132 | <contact-method=>
7.3.9.4 (contact-method) 132 i | <t0:::<3:2f|0> |
74 (tourist-info) 132

7.4.1 (place) 132

742 (name) 132 - <detail>|

743 (outline) 132

74.4 (detail) 133 - <website> |

745 (image) 133

746 (website) 133

74.7 (date) 133

748 (keyword) 133 | <date-note> |

749 (contact) 133 I <keyword> |

7.4.10 (equipment) 134 o <contact>|
7.4.10.1 (parking-num) 134 - <contact-name>|
7.4.102 (toilet-num) 134 | <zip-code>|
7.4.10.3 (others-num) 135 :::l__<adirce§:;ct_meth0d> |

75 (scenic) 135 - <equipment>]

1.5.1 (place) 135 | <parking-num=> |

15.2 (object) 135 - <toilet-num>|

75.3 (outline) 136 - <others-num>|

15.4 (detail) 136 - <scenic-info>|

755 (image) wo =t

7.5.6 (website) 136

751 (date) 136 - <detail>|

758 (keyword) 137

759 (contact) 137 o <website>|

7 Mk iE$R (regional-info)

| <date-note> |

RE: - <keyword>]
| <contact> |

’ | <contact-name> |

<zip-code> |

<address>

| <contact-method> |

7.1 EX1EH (basic-info) EQ7.1: HhishigER v —igis
AR :
519
3.
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7.2 AR )—Ayt— (country—-message)

RE:
( )
7.2.1 BFTEER (place)
NE:
B
3.1
7.2.2 Aytz— (message)
AE:
£
<{message> X 17—:X/message>
EREA -
#l :
<message> QORI TIIABAAALRY FfTHEDODNET, <{/message>
7.2.3 BA3EH Ak (website)
AR :
URL ,
£
<website href="URL"> N—"D 578K /website>
F7=13,
<website href="URL" />
FER :
href URL
BT -
B4 BiEE LR E B
href CDATA #REQUIRED |9xTJHAFDURLETRT,
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il :

<website href="http://www. server. domain/index. html”>

AAARY FARKR—LR—D
<{/website>

1.3 /RN MEH (event-info)

AE:

7.3.1 I5FT1EER (place)

7.3.2 A %R (name)

RE:

B

<name> & #K/name>

,.E-Iﬂ“:I

BR :

i :
<name>ZFE50[EIO O FE D Y </name>

7.3.3 #%B& (outline)

RE:

EX:

<outline> #HHE /outline>

LE_%

Be .

i :
outline>

E0EOOFD2YIF2AEM L 1 BRFRESNFET, M, HRLAGHELYERE
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LTWLWET,
<{/outline>

7.3.4 FEHIEREA (detail)

RE:

B

{detail> ZF#MH BK/ detail>

ErBA -
, 300 400
il :
{detai |>
FEH0E %M X B0

BREEHEBSEODOOFEDYIX2ASEM S 1 BAEREINET,
SBFFHEEY, xx, OO OOOMIKRIZETY,
2A6B (LX) - 7H(A) - 1MTB R IZIEX xSFTRERNKRKEELEFELTLET,
D (HER)
</detai >

7.3.5 Ei{& (image)

AR :
URL
X
<image src="URL"> [B[{E DIZEE /image>
EJE
<image src="URL" />
SBA -
src URL
Bt
EiE4 EEE HEREFE B
src CDATA #REQUIRED |EIf#%E "I URLEFIEET D,
i :
<image src="event. jpg”> A *—</image>
E1=1,

<image src="http://www. server.domain/directory/event. jpg” />

7.3.6 BEEY Ak (website)

RE:
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EX:

URL

<website href="URL"> N—"D 578K /website>

F1-=1Z,
{website href="URL" />
SRR -
href URL
BT -
EiE4 REE HREEFE Er L
href CDATA #REQUIRED |9z 7Y A FDURLETRT ,
1

<website href="http://www. server. domain/index. html”>

OCOFD2YRAKKR—LR=

<{/website>

7.3.7 BAfEHARS (date)

7.3.7.1 B5HA (season)

AE:

gX:

<season) Gt H</season>

24

<season> #45 H #& 7 H</season>

<season [#45 H </season>
<season>/#& 7 H</season>

LE_%

Be .

2001-07-07/2001-07-09(

i :

<{schedule>2001-07-07</schedule>
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<I-—— 2001F7RA78 —>

E1=1,
<schedule>2001-07-07/2001-07-09</schedule>
<I-—— 200157878 B9BET —>

F1-1T,

<schedule>2001-07-07/</schedule>

<I— 2001=7R7BLE —>

F1=13,

<{schedule>/2001-07-09</schedule>

<I-—— 20017898 % T —>

7.3.7.2 EE B (week)

AE:

£

<week> fE A</ week>

LE_%

Be .

7.3.7.1 , <season>2001-07-01/2001/07-31</season>
<week> </week> , 2001 7

i :
<week> A 7Kk &</week>

7.3.7.3 BFfE (time)

AE:

gX:

<time> G445 FF [T/ #8 T FF/EK /time>

B :
12:00/18:00( / )

E&

24

i :
<time>00:00/21:00</time>

7.3.7.4 {§#* (date—note)
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<timeD &< /time>

Be .

LE_%

il :
{date-note>#& T EEZIILX L D Hi& L £9</date-note>

7.3.8 ¥ —"—F (keyword)

AR :

g

<keyword> F—T—F</keyword>

H LR

B¥ KEX miEEX BHEWSE EBR,
ToMR7, REBR—Y, f£- K BE =T, BXE,
J73IY— TEH, KA B i

i :
<keyword>7 7 k K F7</keyword>

7.3.9 3E#E 4L (contact)

RE:

7.3.9.1 &4 #5 (contact—name)

3.3.2.1

7.3.9.2 E{EHEE (zip—code)
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3.3.2.2

7.3.9.3 {XF (address)

3.3.2.3

7.3.9.4 E#& 7% (contact—-method)

3.3.24

7.4 BILTEHR (tourist—info)

RE:
B -
EiE4 REE HREEFE Er L
category CDATA #REQUIRED (ERFIEMDIEFEETT . U TDIILEXFIMAAS,
ER, BRY), BA, KRB, b, EXE

7.4.1 IZFTEER (place)

3.1

7.3.2

7.4.3 #%B& (outline)

AR :
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7.3.3

7.4.4 EHHAEREA (detail)

7.3.4

7.4.5 E[{% (image)

AR :
URL
g
7.3.5
7.4.6 BEEY Ak (website)
AR :
URL
g
7.3.6
7.4.7 #iR (date)
AR :
e
7.3.7

7.4.8 ¥ —"J—F (keyword)

7.3.8

7.4.9 E#& 5 (contact)
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7.3.9

7.4.10 £%{& (equipment)

AR :

74101 EXEE# (parking—num)

RE:

g

<parking—num type="7Z 5" > £ 8 & #</parking—num>

SRER :
type
Bk :
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
type CDATA #REQUIRED |EMFERIZLTDXFF|TTRY,
KREE EEH, 1FH%E
B

<parking-num type="KEE">5<{/parking-num>
<parking-num type="%&@E">20</parking-num>

74.10.2 AL (toilet—num)

AR :

g

<toilet—-num type=" A7 L DFEF > 1EHK/toilet—num>

SRR -
type
BT -
B4 REE HREEFE By
type CDATA #REQUIRED |FLDFERZELUTDOXFHTIRY,

EEERERML, ALY RE/NL, BiERAML, X
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| | | [t RIR AL

il

<toilet—num type="B%RA kA L">10</toi let-num>

<toilet-num type="Z%FH k4 L ">5{/toi let—num>

<toilet-num type="[EEZERZER ~« L ">1</toi let-num>
7.4.10.3 T Dt (others—num)

AR :

g

<others—num type=" 1B DFEF > #</others—num>
E LR
type

BT -

Bit4 BiEE HHREE a8

type CDATA #REQUIRED |ZiEDFERI%E AREE FAX BEDXFHITRY,

il -
<others-num type="/~EEE">1</others-num>

15 —=v1&#R (scenic)

AR :
Bk :
B4 BiE EHREFE E L
category CDATA #REQUIRED |ERtIEHMDIEEEZTT . U TDLILXFIAAS,
BR, BRY, B, KER Xk, EXE

7.5.1 IZFTTEER (place)

3.1

7.5.2 IRER R (object)

RE:
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EX:

<name> & #</name>

HiLIR

il :
<name>O Qi FE</name>

7.5.3 #%B& (outline)

7.3.3

7.5.4 FEHIEREA (detail)

7.3.4

7.5.5 Ei{& (image)

7.3.5

7.5.6 BE YAk (website)

7.3.6

7.5.7 #iR (date)

RE:

URL

URL
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,.E-Iﬂllzl

BH :
7.3.7

7.5.8 ¥—"J—F (keyword)

7.3.8

7.5.9 E#Z 4 (contact)

RE:

7.3.9
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RWML Working Group RWML 0.80

Web
Road Web Markup Language (RWML)
Ver.0.80

RWML-WG Draft 2001-10-29

A Document Type Definition

<?ml version="1.0" encodmg- "Shift_JIS” 2>

=%+ ‘ ‘ fokokdokokdokokdokok fok——
= E1EEER *——>
<l==% ADTDIZRE 9 S EEHEIL. *—>
=% TiEERER BHARIAMEMERRET S *——>
<= RWMLERRIERR D —F > T U L—ThFET %, *—=>
< ' S S 2 2 2 2 2 ) D 130 2 2 2 2 ) R R R R R R, R, D 130 2 2 2 2 ) R ’F’I"F’F__>
< ' S 2 S 2 2 2 2 ) D 130 2 2 2 2 ) R R RARRRRE RARRRE R, R, R, R R ’F’I"F’F__>
== Copyright Notice *—>
<=k Copyright (C) RWML Working Group *——>
{1-—x  Hokkaido Development Bureau, Civil Engineering Research Institute *—>
<= is the representative of RWML Working Group. *——>

N ——sksksksskskskokskskokokokokokokokskskskkoskokokokskskskokskokskskakokskokskskskskskokskokskskskskskokskskokokskokskskskskskskskskokkokskskokskosk——

< ' TR R R R RRF RARRRRE R, R, R, R RARRRRE ’F’F’F’F__>
Kl éﬂ%mWebnaa_;;E (RWML) DTD *——>
T =—skokoket ‘ ‘ ‘ ololokokokkoookokokol fok——>
T =—skokokt ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ololokokokkkookokokol fok——>
<= Road Web Markup Language (RWML) DTD *—>

N ——sksksksskskskskskskokokokokokokokskskskokskokokokskskokskskokskskokokskokskskskskskokskokskskskskskskskskokokskokskskskskskskskskokkoksk sk ok sk osk——

< ' TR RRRRX R R R RARRRRE RARRRRE R, R, R, R RARRRE ’F’F’F’F——>
I HETEE >
=% + + k=)
- | 0.70K% | 19994 8H31E | 1EIE | *>
{l—x* | 0.718R | 19994108208 | 1B1E | >
- | 0.80KR | 20014 6A148 | 1EIE | %>
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I + R
I ——sskskskskokokok kkkkkk kkkkkk k% * * * X% k% skokokskokok kokokokokok skokokok—— )
<1 ' O —>
=" Revision Record *—=>
=% + S
{l—x [Ver.0.70] 31, August, 1999 | Updated | >
- [Ver.0.71| 20, October, 1999 | Updated | *>
l—xk IVer.0.80| 14, June, 2001 | Updated | x>
s + ok
<!——*** ..... kokkskok L3 B3 %k %k %k B3 %k} kokkskok ¥ kskkskok Sokkk—— )

N ——skkpokrsolokiokoksiohokookskokskokskokskokkokokiokskkokokiokokiooksookskokakokokdokoktokoktokoktokokkokokkokok—— >
=k SRERR (1. AR *——>
I ——sokstokarsokokoksiokokokioksiokkokokiokaokokokokstokkokoksokskokkokokaiokokokoktokoksokfokokstokok ok k——
I ——sokstokarsokokioksiokokokokiokkokoktokaokokokokstokokokoksokskokokokokatokokdokoktokokdokdokokstokok ok k——

=% Whole Structure (Chapter 1. Structure) *—>
<!——¥¥¥ ..... kkokkok k% k% % k % k% k% kkokkok kkokkok Sokkk—— )
<VELEMENT RWML (road-infox, weather—infox, disaster—infox
regional—-infox) >
<IATTLIST RWML version  CDATA #REQUIRED >
{l—— RWMLTF—42D/I—+EH

4. ERIEHR

5. [RER

6. BFSIRER

1. HhEEER

-—>

{1-— The root element of RWML data
4. Road Information
5. Weather Information
6. Disaster Information
7. Regional Information

—>
<1-- —>
{l==x% AEARFR G HBEHITEDLNSEXRFROEE) *—>

N ——sksksksskokskskskskskokokokokokokskskskokoskokokokskskokskskokskskakokskokskskskskskokskokskskskskskskok sk ok ok skokskskskskskskskkokkokskskoksksk—— >
N ——sksksksskokskskskskskokokokokokokskskskokoskokokokskskokskskokskskakokakokskskskskskokskokskskokskskskokskokokskokskskskskskskskkkkokskskokskok—— >

{I-——% Basic Information(Chapter3. The Structure of Common Basic Information) *—>
| ——sekskroksftoksatoksokskskokskskoksksforoksorokorokdokokskkokskokokskskorosk ok otk otk skokokskokokskskokskskorokfokok ok —— >

<IELEMENT basic-info (place, update, authority, condition) >

- 3. EXRIEFHR BHEEIER : 4.1, 5.1, 6.1.1, 7.1 -—

{l-- 3. Basic Information RELATED CLAUSES: 4.1, 5.1, 6.1.1, 7.1 -—>

<IELEMENT place (point|route|area)+ >

I-— 3.1 EER & 2. 1IEDFEICHRE S -

<I-— 3.1 Place NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.1 -—>

<IELEMENT point (latitude?, longitude?, altitude?, point-namex,

address?, access?) >

Ad— 3.1.1 & BAEEIEH :6.1.2.1.1.2.1, 6.1.2.1.1.3.1,
6.1.3.1.1.2, 6.1.3.1.1.2 -—>
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<I-— 3.1.1 Point

<IELEMENT latitude
A— 3.1.1.1 $&%E

<I— 3.1.1.1 Latitude

<1ELEMENT longitude
Ad— 3.1.1.2 BE

{I— 3.1.1.2 Longitude

<IELEMENT altitude
A-—- 3.1.1.3 BE

<I—— 3.1.1.3 Altitude

<IELEMENT point-name
<IATTLIST point-name
I— 3.1.1.4 #him 4

{I-— 3.1.1.4 Point Name

RELATED CLAUSES:

(#PCDATA) >
E x BEMAFEIIESWEA
* EXWOBIZH VI TR
* FED+(XEKTE
FlH9 -+ FBEITHRKE-6
* BB O EEE (E-90. 0000005 5+90. 000000F T

-—>
NOTATION:* degree or combination of degree,
minute and second
* degree, minute and second are
separated by commma
* “+” sign is omissible
CONSTRAINT:* maximum precision is E-6
* the range is from -90. 000000 to
+90. 000000 -—>

(#PCDATA) >
ik x EHAMAFEIXESWEA
* ERPORIEH VT TRYS
* FED+ITHREH
Hl% . *x FREILRKE-6
* F{E O ERF F-180. 0000004 5+180. 000000
EXS -—>
NOTATION:* degree or combination of degree,
minute and second
* degree, minute and second are
separated by commma
* “+” sign is omissible
CONSTRAINT:* maximum precision is E-6
* the range is from -180. 000000 to
+180. 000000 -—>

(#PCDATA) >
R0 mEfIL

w59 . BEXRKE-2 —>
NOTATION: meter
CONSTRAINT: maximum precision is E-2 -—>

(#PCDATA) >
name-type  (formal|alias|popular)  #IMPLIED >
fLit . EEXFS
BT : name-type = HhEZDEANETRT .
* IEX® (“formal”)
* Bl ("alias”)
* @¥& ("poplular”)

NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: namy-type = kind of point name
* formal name (“formal”)
* alias name ("alias”)
* popular name (“popular”)
-—>
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<I=— 3.1.1.7 {Xfr (address) (3.3.2.3CTE&RFH) —

<1ELEMENT access (access—note?, access-map?) >
A= 3 1.1.?2 7O0€X —>

<IELEMENT access—note (#PCDATA) >

I— 3.1.1.72 7O XA —>

<IELEMENT access-map (#PCDATA) >

<IATTLIST access-map src CDATA #REQUIRED >

Ad— 3112 7RI YT —>

<IELEMENT route (route-name+, road-class?, tol |?, route-position?)>
I— 3.1.2 B EREA : RIRERT

BHEEIEH :6.1.3.1.1.3, 6.1.3.2.2.2, 6.1.3.4.1.2
6.1.3.5.2, 6.1.3.1.1.3. 6.1.3.2.2.2—>
{I-— 3.1.2 Route EXPLANATION: route information

RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.1.1.3, 6.1.3.2.2.2,
6.1.3.4.1.2, 6.1.3.5.2
6.1.3.1.1.3, 6.1.3.2.2.2 -—>

<IELEMENT route—name (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST route—name name-type  (formal|alias|popular)  #IMPLIED >
I— 3.1.2.1 iBig% ik FEXFS

BT : name-type = S BDERNERT,
ExX% (“formal”)
A4 (“alias™)
@& (“poplular”)

<{I-— 3.1.2.1 Route Name NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: namy-type = kind of point name
formal name (“formal”)
alias name (“alias”)
popular name (“popular”)
-—>

<1ELEMENT road—class (#PCDATA) >
—— 3.1.2.2 HERIER ik EEXFS
* BREMERIZFMAMTESD
Ry mRE. BEEERAE. BE. #HMEFRE.
MRME. Tt (BE. HE. FAE)
-—>
{I-— 3.1.2.2 Road Class NOTATION:* characters
* with pay or free
CLASSIFICATION: superhighway, driveway,
national highway, prefectural road, municipal
road, others (path between fields, path
through a forest, private road )
-—>

<IELEMENT tol | (#PCDATA) >
<I-— 3.1.2.3 AHIEH ik EEXFS

{I— 3.1.2.3 Toll Classification
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<VELEMENT
d—- 3.1
J— 3.1
<VELEMENT
d-—- 3.1
J— 3.1
<TELEMENT
<TATTLIST
d-— 3.1
J— 3.1
<TELEMENT
J— 3.1
d—- 3.1
<TELEMENT
<IATTLIST
<d-— 3.1
d—- 3.1

NOTATION: characters -—>
route—position (#PCDATA) >
2.4 X 50iE L x EEXFS
* R A5y oa”/"TRYYERT S
-—>
2.4 Route Position NOTATION:* characters
* route positions are separated by
slash ”/”
-—
area (area—name+, region—code?, mesh-code?) >
3 ihisg
-—>
3 Area
-—>
area—name (#PCDATA) >
area—nhame name-type  (formal|alias|popular)  #IMPLIED >
3.1 Hhigif Uit EEXFS
BT : name-type = HhEZDIEANETRT .
* EX® (“formal”)
* Bl ("alias”)
* @4 ("poplular”) —>
3.1 Area Name NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: namy-type = kind of point name
* formal name (“formal”)
* alias name (“alias”™)
* popular name (“popular”)
-—>
region—code (#PCDATA) >
3.2 thigia— K 50k« *+ SHTDETF
* JIS X 0401 (FERFEI—F) D2HTDEL
. JIS X 0402 (FXETHI—F) D3HTDIE
-—>
3.2 Region Code NOTATION:* number in 5 figures
* combination of a 2-digit number of
JIS X 0401 (prefectural code) and a
3-digit number of JIS X 0402 (region
code)
-—>
mesh-code (#PCDATA) >
mesh—code std CDATA #REQUIRED
comment CDATA #IMPLIED >
3.3 g Ay aa—F
RiE x BT
* JIS X 0401 (FMEREI—F) OfE
B x std = ERTHREDAF
* comment = 3 Ak
B EIEH :5.2.2.2.1. 5.3.2. 2.1
-—>

3.3 Local Mesh Code
NOTATION:* number
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<1ELEMENT
- 3.2
I-—- 3.2
<VELEMENT
- 3.2
- 3.2
<1ELEMENT
I-—- 3.2
I-—- 3.2
<VELEMENT
<d-—- 3.2
- 3.2
<TELEMENT
I-—- 3.2
I-—- 3.2
<VELEMENT
- 3.2
d-- 3.2
<VELEMENT
IATTLIST
J-—- 3.2
- 3.2
<VELEMENT
I-—- 3.3
J-—- 3.3
<VELEMENT
<d-- 3.3
I-—- 3.3
<1ELEMENT
- 3.3

update
BHER

Update

|ast-update
1 R B

1 Last Update Time

next-update

2 BHTE

.2 Next Update

update-period
3 BEFEAM
3 Update Period

start-time

3.1 Bita

3.1 Start Time
end-time

3.2 &7

3.2 End Time
period

period

3.3 [AHA

3.3 Interval

authority
EEEER

Authority

author i ty—name

1 EEE4A
1 Authority Name

country

1.1 B4

* value of JIS X 0410 (prefectural code)
ATTRIBUTE:* std = name of standard
JIS X0410)
* comment = comment
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.2.2.1, 5.3.2.2.1 -—>

(last-update, next-update?, update—-period?) >
B 2. 20EEICHRES

-—>
EXPLANATION: refer to definition of clause 2.2
-—>
(#PCDATA) >
& EEXFES -—>
NOTATION: characters -—>
(#PCDATA) >
ik EEXFS -—>
NOTATION: characters -—>
(start-time?, end-time?, period?) >
REA BRSNS EIME. AEERT -—>
EXPLANATION: period and cycle to update -—>
(#PCDATA) >
ik EEXFS -—>
NOTATION: characters -—>
(#PCDATA) >
& EEXFS -—>
NOTATION: characters -—>
(#PCDATA) >
unit CDATA “hour” >
ik EEXFS
B unit = B4 -—>
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: unit = unit of interval -—>
(authority-name+, liaison+) >
-—>
-—>

(country?, organization, section?, title?
administrator—-name?) >
BAEEIEH :6.1.3.3.1.1, 6.1.3.3.2.2. 1 -—>
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.3.1.1, 6.1.3.3.2.2.1 —>

(#PCDATA) >
0k +x 2.1. 3 1TIEDEEICHKS
* 2 XF
* JIS X 0304 (E&a—F) S
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<{1-- 3.3.1.1 Country

<IELEMENT organization
<I-— 3.3.1.2 #A#4&

<I-— 3.3.1.2 Country

<IELEMENT section

<I-- 3.3.1.3 #4351

{I-- 3.3.1.3 Section

<IELEMENT title
<I-- 3.3.1.4 %5

J-— 3.3.1.4 Title
<IELEMENT administrator—name

IATTLIST administrator—name
<J— 3.3.1.5 K&

<IELEMENT liaison
contact-method*) >
<I-— 3.3.2 HE#RE

<I-—— 3.3.2 Liaison

<IELEMENT contact-name
d— 3.3.2.1 &

{I— 3.3.2.1 Contact Name

<1ELEMENT zip-code
I-- 3.3.2.2 #EHES

NOTATION:* refer to notation of clause 2.1.3.1
* 2 characters
* refer to JIS X 0304 (country code)

-—>
(#PCDATA) >
ik - x FEXFS
x 2. 3IBIZHES
—>
NOTATION:* characters
* refer to clause 2.3 -—>

(#PCDATA) >
ik x EEXFS
* RAABMSEILH T TR —>
NOTATION:* characters
* each organization level is separated

by comma
-—
(#PCDATA) >
505 2. 4. 2IEDEEICHRES
-—>

NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.4.2 —>

(#PCDATA) >
name-type  (formal|alias|popular)  #IMPLIED >
0% 2. 4 1IEDEEIZHKS
B4 : name-type = KB DR ZETRT,
* IEX£4 (“formal”)
*x Bl ("alias”)
x @4 ("poplular”) —>

{I--— 3.3.1.5 Administrator name NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.4.1

ATTRIBUTE: name-type = kind of name
* formal name (“formal”)
* alias name ("alias”™)
* popular name (“popular”) —>

(contact—name, zip-code?, address?

BEEEIEH :6.1.3.2.1.3, 6.1.3.3.1. 2,
6.1.3.3.2.2.2, 6.1.3.4.2.3,
2.2.2

6.1.3.3.1.2, 6.1.3.3.2. 2. —>
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.2.1.3, 6.1.3.3.1.2
6.1.3.3.2.2.2, 6.1.3.4.2.3
6.1.3.3.1.2, 6.1.3.3.2.2.2 —>
(#PCDATA) >
ik FEEXES
—>
NOTATION: characters —>

(#PCDATA) >
0% : 2.5 1TIHDEEIZHES
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—>
{I— 3.3.2.2 Postal Code Number
NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.5.1 —>

CIELEMENT address (#PCDATA) >

<J— 3.3.2.3 Ffhr f0i& : 2.5 2IEDFLEICHE D -—>
<I-— 3.3.2.3 Address NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.5.2 —>
<I!ELEMENT contact-method (#PCDATA) >

<IATTLIST contact-method href GDATA #REQUIRED >

J— 3.3.2.4 ERAE 505%& : 2.5. STEMELEICHE S

BYE : x href = BERAEZTRT
* FHETEAXNFIEI#HE. TR+,
NA V7" BRI BRI,
P
* tel:, fax:, mailto:, http:// -
{I— 3.3.2.4 Contact Method NOTATION: refer to notation of clause 2.5.3
ATTRIBUTE: * href = how to contact
* available characters are number,
plus“+”, hyphen”-", right
parenthesis”)”, left parenthesis” (”,

space” "
* tel:, fax:, mailto:, http:// -—>
<IELEMENT condition (condition-type?, permission?, | imitation?, note?) >
I— 3.4 1BH&EH —>
{I-— 3.4 Condition -—>
<1ELEMENT condition-type (#PCDATA) >
<I— 3.4.1 1gREE BiE  UTOWThh, “test” (RERIZM) .
“free” (SEFHEM) . "pay” (FAHHEH) .
“other” (ZFM1th) -—>

{I-— 3.4.1 Condition Type NOTATION: one of the followings. “test” (test
supply), “free” (free supply), “pay”

(pay supply), “other” (other) —>
<VELEMENT permission (#PCDATA) >
I— 3.4.2 FIFHEFEE ik LTOWLWTAh, “none” (FRE),
“notice” (Ef@H) . “contract”EZH)) .
“other” (FMith) -—>
{I-— 3.4.2 Permission NOTATION: one of the followings.

“none” (unnecessary), “notice” (notice is
necessary), “contract” (contract is necessary),

“other” (other) —>
CIELEMENT limitation (#PCDATA) >
- 3.4.3 AEEIE ik ULTOWThh, “escape” (EF).
“other” (F M #h) -—>
{I-— 3.4.3 Limitation Glause NOTATION: one of the followings.
“escape” (escape), “other2 (other) -—>
<IELEMENT note (#PCDATA) >
- 3.4.4 %5518 50k EEXFS -—>
<{I-— 3.4.4 Notice NOTATION: characters —>
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< ' D 2 S 2 = 2 2 ) R R R R, K K 2, 2, D 130 2 2 2 2 ) R ’F’F’F’F__>
{l—x% ERER 4 ERER) *——>
N ——kkspot ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ fok——>
< ' ——*************************************************************************——>
{——x Road Information (Chapter 4. Road Information) *—>
| ——sokrsokrsokorokokokokiokokiohokicoksokkokokokokiokokiokokiokokiokksiooksokkokokokokkokokskokokskokskdokokk—— >
<{IELEMENT road-info (basic—info?, road-weather*, road-surfacex*
camera—imagex, congestionx, regulation*, traffic—flowx, travel-timex,
specific-placex) >
- 4 EEIER
-—>
{lI-— 4 Road Information
-—>
<IELEMENT road-weather (observe—place, observe-time, weather?
temperature?, humidity?, wind—direction?, wind-speed?, visibility?, precipitation?
, snow—depth?, snow-fall?) >
I-— 4.2 ERRER
-—>
{l-— 4.2 Road Weather
-—>
<IELEMENT observe-place (observe-point?, observe-route?) >
— 4.2.1 £AIZFr BAEIERE :4.3.1. 4.4.1, 451, 4.7.1 -—>
{I— 4.2.1 Observe Place RELATED CLAUSES: 4.3.1, 4.4.1, 4.5.1, 4.7.1 —>
<VELEMENT observe-point (latitude, longitude, altitude?, point-name?,
observe-code?) >
A—— 4.2.1.1 RIS S0 - 31 1IEIZHES
BEEIEE :6.1.2.2.1.1 -—>
{I-—— 4.2.1.1 Observe Point NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1.1
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.2.2.1.1 -—>
<{IELEMENT observe-code (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST observe—code system CDATA #REQUIRED >
- Sk 4.2 1. 1TEIZHES
B : system = BRRAIRZIEET S —>
<I—= NOTATION: refer to clause 4.2.1.1
ATTRIBUTE: system = observation system -—>
<IELEMENT observe-route (route-name, route-position, observe-code?) >
Kl 4.2.1.2 #BIKE -—>
{I— 4.2.1.2 Observation Route -—>
<IELEMENT observe-time (#PCDATA) >
— 4.2.2 #ABF & EEXFT
BAEIEE :4.3.2, 4.4.2, 452, 4.7.2, 4.8.1,
5.2.5 -—>
{I-— 4.2.2 Observation Time NOTATION: characters
RELATED CLAUSES: 4.3.2, 4.4.2, 4.5.2, 4.7.2,
4.8.1, 5.2.5 —>
<IELEMENT weather (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST weather type (code|text) “text” >
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<I-- 4.2.3 Xix

= 4.2.3 Weather

<1ELEMENT temperature
<IATTLIST temperature

- 424 K[RE

{I—— 4.2.4 Temperature

<IELEMENT humidity
I— 4.2.5 BFE
{1— 4.2.5 Humidity

<IELEMENT wind-direction
<IATTLIST wind-direction

I-— 4.2.6 M

Uik - x EEXFSI
* (THRE4L. 2.3IEE SR
BT : type = 23— k (code) Hv. XFFI (text) hERT
BHEEIEH :5.2.6.2.5 -—>
NOTATION: * characters
* refer to clause 4.2.3 in the
specification
ATTRIBUTE: type = code (“code”) or
character (“text”)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.5 -—>

(#PCDATA) >

timel CDATA #IMPLIED

time2 CDATA #IMPLIED

unit (Celsius|Fahrenheit) “Celsius” >

5% BEREA, 1/100MFTOHIE, /NMNIELUTIE
HREH

B+ timel = FRIREZ (5.3.6.2.5THERA)
* time2 = FRIXREFMFFT (5.3.6.2.5THERA)
*unit = Bfi (EEKFEIFEK, 5.2.6.2.6.

5.3.6.2.5, 5.3.6.2.13.3

-

5.3.6.2.14. 3T{EH)
BHEIEH :5.2.6.2.6, 5.3.6.2.5, 5.3.6.2.13.3,
5.3.6.2.14.3 -—>
NOTATION: centigrade number to the first decimal
place. can omit decimals
ATTRIBUTE: * timel = forecast time (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.5)
* time2 = forecast time zone (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.5)
* unit = unit (Celsius or Fahrenheit.
used in clause 5.2.6.2.6,
5.3.6.2.5, 5.3.6.2.13.3,

5.3.6.2.14.3)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.6, 5.3.6.2.5,
5.3.6.2.13.3, 5.3.6.2.14.3 —>
(#PCDATA) >
% IORETOWEE, BxHEE -—>
NOTATION: percentage to the first digit
relative humidity -—>
(#PCDATA) >
direc (16]08) “16”
windc (average|max) “average”
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED
code (num|alpha)  “alpha” >

A BMFEREMNETFTRE, HH5E4.3.6IHEZSHE
B x direc = AHIRSH

* 16: 16 AGRIX %

* 08: S8AHRERSY
(5.3.6.2.10c{EA)

“average” (5.3.6.2. 10C{HEMA)
FiBIxt &%l (5.3.6.2. 10C{EMA)

* windc
* timel
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<{I—— 4.2.6 Wind Direction

<IELEMENT wind-speed
<IATTLIST wind-speed

A= 42,7 BZE

{1— 4.2.7 Wind Speed

<IELEMENT visibility
I-- 4.2.8 fR%E

{1-— 4.2.8 Visibility

* time2 = FRINKEERT (5.3.6.2. 10THER)
* code = HFI—F ("num”) MEFI—F
("alpha”) M&RY (4.2.6,
5.2.6.2.9, 5.3.6.2. 10C{&EH)
BAEIER :5.2.6.2.9. 5.3.6.2.10 -—>
NOTATION: number or English letter. refer to
clause 4.3.6 in the specification
ATTRIBUTE:* direc = division of direction
* 16: 16 division
* 08: 8 division
(used in clause 5.3.6.2.10)
“average” (used in clause
5.3.6.2.10)
* timel = forecast time (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.10)
* time2 = forecast time zone (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.10)
* code = numeric code (“num”) or
alphabetical code (“alpha”)
(used in clause 4.2.6
5.2.6.2.9, 5.3.6.2.10)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.9, 5.3.6.2.10 -—>

* windc

(#PCDATA) >
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED

unit CDATA #IMPLIED

windc (average|max) “average” >

0% m/sELL, 1/10DGLETOHIE, 0. 2m/sLATD
HEIZ1X0

B o+ timel = FAIIRFFZ (5.3.6.2. 11 THER)
* time2 = FAIREFMET (6.3.6.2.11T
)
*unit = B42(5.2.6.2.10, 5.3.6.2. 11 CEH)
* windc = Ty ("average”) iz K ("max”) M E
9 (5.3.6.2. 11 TEMA)
BAEEIEH : 5.2.6.2.10, 5.3.6.2. 11 -—>
NOTATION: number in m/s to the first digit. If
0.2m/s or less, Om/s
ATTRIBUTE:* timel = forecast time (used at
clause 5.3.6.2.11)
* time2 = forecast time zone (used
in clause 5.3.6.2.11)
* unit = unit (used in clause
5.2.6.2.10, 5.3.6.2.11)
* windc = average ("average”) or
max (“max”) (used in clause
5.3.6.2.11)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.10, 5.3.6.2.11 -—>

(#PCDATA) >
Fi& - 100mD AL E TOMEADHE, 1000mZ#E 2 515

BIE"BEF EERR —>
NOTATION: number in meter to the third digit. If
more than 1000m, “good” -—>
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<VELEMENT precipitation (#PCDATA) >

{IATTLIST precipitation measure (auto|manual) “auto”
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED

unit CDATA #IMPLIED
span (hour ly|pre03|pre06|prel2|pre24|daily)
“hour ly” >
1— 4.2.9 k= 0% 1/10DRLETOMEOHE, 0. 5FK5HEIX0,

0.5L0 1. 0Ki&I(X0. 5, &BT—2HABFLALEN
H & (X Thodatal
BT : * measure = REFTEA ("auto”) M B 1RERA
(“manual”) &R Y
(5.2.6.2.11 THFER)
* timel = FBIxtHEZ
* time2 = FAIREFMET (5.3.6.2.7 T
f£R)
% unit = unit (6.2.6.2.11, 5.3.6.2.7T
) {E

* span

hourly: ERBIFRZIDRIFREIZES TS
k=
- pre03: EHABFZIORIEFFEIZEHE TS
K=
- pre06: EHAIBEZIDREICFRIZH TS
fEKE
- prel2: #AIBZIORNI2EERICE TS
k=
- pre24: EBAIRZIORIAREIZE TS
k=
- daily: OBsAS24ERIZEH T BEKE
(4.2.9, 5.2.6.2. 11 C#EA)

BiEIEH :5.2.6.2.11, 5.3.6.2.7 -—>
{I-— 4.2.9 Precipitation NOTATION: number in mm to the first digit. If

less than 0.5, 0. If from 0.5 to 1.0¢(
exclusive of 1.0), 0.5. If it is not
possible to get any observation data
“nodata”.
ATTRIBUTE: * measure = rain gauge
observation (“auto”) or watch
observation (“manual”)
(used in clause 5.2.6.2.11)
* timel forecast time
* time2 = forecast time zone (
used in clause 5.3.6.2.7)
* unit = unit (used in clause
5.2.6.2.11, 5.3.6.2.7)
* span =
- hourly: precipitation for an
hour just before
observation time
- pre03: precipitation for 3 hours
just before observation time
- pre06: precipitation for 6 hours
just before observation time
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<IELEMENT snow-depth
<IATTLIST snow-depth

I-— 4210 BEDFES

{1-— 4.2.10 Snow Depth

<IELEMENT snow-fal |
IATTLIST snow-fal |

A— 4211 BEDRFRS

- prel2: precipitation for 12 hours
just before observation time
- pre24: precipitation for 24 hours
just before observation time
- daily: precipitation from 0 to 24
(used in clause 4.2.9, 5.2.6.2.11)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.11, 5.3.6.2.7 -—>

(#PCDATA) >
unit CDATA “cm”
measure  (auto|manual) “auto” >
505& - x omEIOHE
* leml 2@ =72 LME & (X0cm

BEORSIHPHIAINGIMEGEIZE
“BEGL”
B *x unit = unit (5.2.6.2. 12THEA)
measure = BfRERRI ("manual”) N IEEEHERA

("auto”) hERYT (4.2.10,

5.2.6.2.12C{EMA)
BHEEIEH :5.2.6.2.12 -—>
NOTATION: * number in cm

* |f less than 1cm, Ocm

* |f it is not possible to get any

observation data, “no snow depth”
ATTRIBUTE: * unit = unit (used in clause
5.2.6.2.12)
* measure = watch observation
("manual”) or observeaion by
snow-fall instrument (“auto”)
(used in clause 4.2.10, 5.2.6.2.12)

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.12 -—>

*

*

(#PCDATA) >
timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED

unit CDATA “cm”
measure  (auto|manual) “auto”
span (hour ly|daily21|dai ly09) “hour ly” >

505 : cmEGIDEE
B x timel = FBIxtREZ
* time2 = FRIxZEEMT (5.3.6.2.8THEMA)
* unit = B42(5.2.6.2.13, 5.3.6.2. 8TERA)
* measure = EHREA ("manual”) MEZEHERAI
("auto”) MERT
manual = - Tem=KiE D155 0cm
- BETHWNMEEX Tnony
- BRT—ANBONEBEWNEE(E
lhodata]

auto = - YA/ FTRADEDIHZEIL0
- BRT—ANBOAEBWEEE
lodatal
(4.2.11, 5.2.6.2. 13TEMA)
* span =

hour ly: £RIFRZIOFIRERBIZEITS
E
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- daily21: BIA2165H0 5 B H21EF
FTOMIZHEITSIE
- daily09: HHIEMNLEHIFFDHE

IZH8IT5(E
(4.2.11, 5.2.6.2. 13 T#ER)
BEEIEH :5.2.6.2.13. 5.3.6.2.8 -—>

<I-— 4.2.11 Snow Fall NOTATION: number in cm
ATTRIBUTE: * timel = forecast time
* time2 forecast time zone
(used in clause 5.3.6.2.8)
* unit = unit (used in clause
5.2.6.2.13, 5.3.6.2.8)
* measure = watch observation
("manual”) or observation by
snowfall instrument (“auto”)
manual = - |f less than 1cm, Ocm
- If not snowfall, “non”
- If it is not possible to
get any observation
data, “nodata”
auto = - If negative number, 0
- If it is not possible to
get any observation data
“nodata”
(used in clause 4.2.11, 5.2.6.2.13)
* span =
- hourly: value for an hour just
before observation time
- daily21: value from 21 on the
previous day to 21 on
the designated day
- daily09: value from 9 on the
designated day to 9 on
the following day
(used in clause 4.2.11, 5.2.6.2.13)
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.2.6.2.13, 5.3.6.2.8 -—>

<IELEMENT road-surface (observe—place, observe—time, surface?
surface—detail?, surface—temperature?, surface-salt?) >

-- 4.3 BREER

REH  BREOIKEICET AEHRETT -—>
{I-— 4.3 Road Surface Information
EXPLANATION: information about condition of road
-—
<IELEMENT surface (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST surface type (code|text) “text” >
<I-— 4.3.3 IRmEIRKE ik HE

Hl% - EHE4 3. JTRICEE S NI S TETORIE
B : 3— F (“code”) X FF| ("text”) hERT
-—>
{I-— 4.3.3 Road Surface Condition
NOTATION: numeric character
CONSTRAINT: “1” to “7” as specified in
clause 4.3.3 in the specification
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<IELEMENT surface—detai |
<IATTLIST surface—detai |
{I— 4.3.4 FHHMEREIKAE

ATTRIBUTE: code (“code”) or character (“text”)

{I— 4.3.4 Detailed Road Surface Condition

<IELEMENT surface-temperature

{I-- 4.3.5 BERE

<{I-—— 4.3.5 Road Surface

<{IELEMENT surface-salt
KI— 4.3.6 BEESEE
{I-— 4.3.6 Road Surface

<1ELEMENT camera-image

-—>
(#PCDATA) >
type (code|text) “text” >
Ebr i
HlE  EHEL 3 ATRICEE SIS I3ETOHIE
B : 3— F (“code”) hXXFF ("text”) MERT
-—
NOTATION: numeric characters
CONSTRAINT: “1” to “13” as specified in
clause 4.3.4 in the specification
ATTRIBUTE: code (“code™) or character (“text”)
-—>

(#PCDATA) >
A /10D ETHOEREMOKIE, NMRUTIE

Temperature

Salt density

comment?, image—-process?, equipment-condition?) >

I-—— 4.4 BEHER

{1--— 4.4 Camera Image

<IELEMENT image—file
<IATTLIST image—file
A— 443 BEBIT7AIL

{1—— 4.4.3 Image File

<IELEMENT camera
A— 444 8BET—4H
{I-— 4.4 .4 Camera Data

<IELEMENT comment
<I-— 4.4.5 E{&EBH

HREAE[
-—>
NOTATION: centigrade number to the first decimal
place. Decimals are omissible -—>
(#PCDATA) >
0% 1/10D L E TOUE -—>
NOTATION: percentage to the first decimal place
-—>
(observe—place, observe-time, image—file, camera?,
ER ERICK HERERICEAT HRHRETRT
-—>
EXPLANATION: information about road watch by
camera image -—>
(#PCDATA) >
src GDATA #REQUIRED >
ik . EFEXFS
B :src = B 7AMILDRS— 3 0%
BET S —>
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: src = location of image file -—>
(#PCDATA) >
ik . FEXFS -—>
NOTATION: characters -—>

(#PCDATA) >
& - EEXFS
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REA : BERERIC DT DEREA -—>
{I--— 4.4.5 |mage Comment
NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: explanation of camera image -—>
<IELEMENT image-process (#PCDATA) >
I— 4.4.6 E{BNIBIER ik - EEXFS
i BERBREBROEROHHA —>
{I-— 4.4.6 Image Process Information
NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: explanation of event of camera image
-—>
CIELEMENT equipment-condition  (#PCDATA) >
— 4.4.7 B3IKREE ik - EEXFS -—>
{I-— 4.4.7 Equipment Gondition
NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT congestion (observe—place, observe-time, congestion-status
congestion-top?, congestion-direction, congestion-length?, outbreak-time?
congestion-cause?) >
l—— 4.5 % #IER —>
{1—— 4.5 Traffic Jam Information -—>
<IELEMENT congestion-status (#PCDATA) >
<I— 4.5.3 #&&HIKR Uit . EEXFS -—
{I-— 4.5.3 Congestion Status NOTATION: characters -—>
<VELEMENT congestion—-top (point?, route-name?, route-position?) >
<I-— 4.5.4 %EEthA 5% 3L 1IEIZIRED -—>
{I-— 4.5.4 Congestion Top NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1 -—>
<IELEMENT congestion—direction (#PCDATA) >
KI-—— 4.5.5 &% AM Uit . EEXFS -—>
{I-— 4.5.5 Congestion Direction
NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT congestion—Ilength (#PCDATA) >
I-— 4.5.6 %%E 50E - x BUE
* kmBA{iL
* 1/10DELET -—>
{I-— 4.5.6 Congestion Length NOTATION: * number
* km
* up to the first decimal place -—>
<IELEMENT outbreak-time (#PCDATA) >
== 4.5 7 EBFEEREZ 0% EEXFS, 2.2 1IEOREEIZHRES
BHEIEH :6.1.2.1.1.1 -—>
{I-— 4.5.7 Congestion Outbreak
NOTATION: characters. refer to the notation of
clause 2.2.1
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.2.1.1.1 -—
<VELEMENT congestion-cause (#PCDATA) >
{I-—— 4.5 8 EHHRAEERER Rk EHREDA L. SIEOREICHK S, tDEEXFF
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<{I-—— 4.5.8 Congestion Cause
NOTATION: refer to clause 4.5.8 in the
specification. any other characters -—>

<IELEMENT regulation (regulation—place, regulation-time?,
regulation—class, regulation-cause?, regulation-direction?, regulation-start?
regulation-end?) >

— 4.6 RHEHR -—
{I— 4.6 Regulation Information -—>
<VELEMENT regulation-place (point?, route) >
— 4.6.1 {EIZPT & 3L 1IEIZKES -—>
{I-— 4.6.1 Regulation Place NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1 -—>
<IELEMENT regulation-time (#PCDATA) >
I—— 4.6.2 REREBHF k2. 2. 11BIZES -—>
{I— 4.6.2 Regulation Time NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1 -—>
<VELEMENT regulation-class (#PCDATA) >
{I-—— 4.6.3 RHIFER 5%k XXFF
ERBA - o+ FRFIFER
* {115E4.6. IS -—>

{I-— 4.6.3 Regulation Class NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION:* regulation class
* refer to clause 4.6.3 in the

specification -—>
<VELEMENT regulation-cause (#PCDATA) >
I-— 4.6.4 HBRHER 50iE - XXFAI
B+ ERER
* (LHREL 6. 4IHEE SR -—>

{I-— 4.6.4.Regulation Cause NOTATION:* characters
EXPLANATION:* regulation cause
* refer to clause 4.7.4 in the

specification -—>
CIELEMENT regulation-direction (#fPCDATA) >
I-—- 4.6.5 HHEAM 0 HHEDL 6. SIEBORFEICHKS,
hDEEXFS -—>

{I-— 4.6.5 Regulation Direction
NOTATION: refer to clause 4.6.5 in the
specification. any other characters

-—>
<VELEMENT regulation-start (#PCDATA) >
<I-—— 4.6.6 HRHIEEEZ L 2.2 1IRAIZHES -—>
{I-— 4.6.6 Regulation Start NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1 -—>
<IELEMENT regulation-end (#PCDATA) >
I— 4.6.7 HBHHLRTEHZ L 2.2 1IEITHES . FHADIZEICIE TR -—>
{I-— 4.6.7 Regulation End NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1. |f unknown,
“unknown” -—>
<IELEMENT traffic—flow (observe—place, observe-time, time-unit, volume?
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speed?, occupancy?) >
A— 4.7 XBFRIER
{1—— 4.7 Traffic Information

<IELEMENT time-unit
I— 4.7.3 &R BERIFERS

<IELEMENT volume
N— 4.7.4 ZTBE

<I—— 4.7.4 Flow Volume

<IELEMENT speed
I— 4.7.5 EHEE
{I-— 4.7.5 Average Speed

<1ELEMENT occupancy
- 4.7.6 5FF

{I-— 4.7.6 rate of occupancy

<IELEMENT travel-time
duration) >

<IELEMENT travel-route
{I— 4.8 4 mRITHRMEIRREE

{I— 4.8.4 Travel Route

{I-— 4.7.3 Observation Time Unit

-—>
-—>
(#PCDATA) >
Bk 2.2 ADREEEIZHES -—>
NOTATION: refer to the notation of clause 2.2.4
in the specification -—>
(#PCDATA) >
ik EEXF, uleEL b, HREZLICHFEL.
| )7?8@]60 __>
NOTATION: characters. |f possible, each type of
cars is separated by comma. -—>
(#PCDATA) >
& BB, “km/h” -—>
NOTATION: number. “km/h” -—>

(#PCDATA) >
0% - BETY”
REF BAMSRICHITAHEE -—>
NOTATION: percentage
EXPLANATION: rate of occupancy at the
observation point -—>

(observe-time, origin, destination, travel-route?

= 4.8 RITHEEIER -—>
{I—— 4.8 Travel Time Information -—>
<IELEMENT origin (#PCDATA) >
<I—— 4.8.2 BAKESR Sk EEXFS
SER  RITEREZIRE T S Bt RFRE RS
-—>
{1-—— 4.8.2 Observation Origin
NOTATION: characters
EXPLANATION: point information which is the
starting point of the travel time
-—>
<IELEMENT destination (#PCDATA) >
<I-— 4.8.3 BAIKS ik EEXFS -—>
{I-—— 4.8.3 Observation End NOTATION: characters —>

(#PCDATA) >
5% x EEXFS
x JEAM (GEm->B o)
* RF5v a1 TRYS -—>
NOTATION: * characters
* forward direction
(origin->destination)
* separated by slash -—>
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<VELEMENT duration (#PCDATA) >
<I— 4.8.5 IRITHFME fUiE  x EEXFS
* 1 BfL
* 2.2 ADREEIZHRES —>
{I-— 4.8.5 Travel Time NOTATION: * characters
* in minute
* refer to notation of clause 2.2.4 in
the specification -—>

<IELEMENT specific-place (place, last-update, advice, image*, advice—period?)>
<I-— 4.9 HEHSIFHR

AR EEREDOIRERIERERT —>
<{I-— 4.9 Information About Specific Point

EXPLANATION: information to call a driver's

attention -—>
<IELEMENT advice (#PCDATA) >
IATTLIST advice spec (attention|scene|feature) #IMPLIED >
KI— 4.9.3 BHRANE foit . FEXFS

BT : spec = BHROABDDEETRT
* “attention”: FEMEMH K ICRET H1EHR
* “scene”: BREFICRET H1FHR
* “feature”: REDBEARVER., EREH
ZICEHT 5 1FHR -
{I-— 4.9.3 Contents of Information
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: spec = classification of contents of
information
* “attention”: information about
the specific point
* “scene”: information about view
* “feature”: information about nature
history, and road institution

of the route -—>
<IELEMENT info-file (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST info-file href CDATA #REQUIRED >
A— 4.9.4 BFHRI7AIL ik EEXFS
B href = BRI 7LD OS—2 3 U FEET D
-—>
<I-— 4.9.4 Info-File NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: href = location of Info-File -—>
<IELEMENT advice—per iod (#PCDATA) >
<I— 4.9.5 R EAM & 2.2 ADREEICHRE S -—>
{1-—— 4.9.5 Target Period NOTATION: refer to the notation of clause 2.2.4
in the specification -—>

I ——sokstokarokokioksiokokokokiokkokokfokaiokokokoktokaksokoksoksiokokokokatokakokdokdokskokoksokokok ok k—— >

=% SZRI1EHR 5. [RRE®R) *—>
I ——sroolokololokioololskioolokkoolokkololokololokioolokkioolokkobolokkobolokkolokskiolokskoolokskdookok—— >
<I— -
= Weather Information (Chapter 5. Weather Information) *—>

N ——skskskskskskskskskskokokskokokokokskskskokskokokokskskokskskokskskakokskokskskskskskokskokokskskskskskskskok sk skokskskskskskskskkkkokskskok ok sk —— >
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<VELEMENT weather—info (basic-info, actualx*, forecastx) >

<I-- b [ARIEH (weather-info) EiBH : EXFER. JEERFEHR. [RFAFER.
AR - ZWIFERERRT D —>
{I-— 5 Weather Information EXPLANATION: basic information, actual weather
information, weather forecast information, warning and alarm information -—>
<IELEMENT actual (actual-class, actual-area, sending-station,

announce-time, observe-time?, observe—-info+) >
I-—- 5.2 [RERER (actual) ErBA : ERFER. AR - #thm - A v atER
. REEE. RO, SABAR. RAFEHRZERT D -—>
{1-- 5.2 Weather Actual Information

EXPLANATION: actual class, observation area

sending station, announce time, observe time, observe information -—>
<IELEMENT actual-class (#PCDATA) >
KI—— 521 ERIER fUit : FEXFS -
{I-— 5.2.1 Actual Classification

NOTATION: characters -—>
<1ELEMENT actual-area (actual-areaname?) >
<I—— 522 BAIxRHhiE - o

EREA : A RS E IR ERT —>
{I-— 5.2.2 Area and Point to observe

EXPLANATION: area or point to observe -—>
<IELEMENT actual-areaname (#PCDATA) >
<I--5.2.2.1 SRR - S BFFR

fLit  FEXF -—>
{I-— 5.2.2.1 Area and Point Name to observe

NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT sending-station (author ity-name) >
I-—— 5.2.3 REEE 0% 3.3 1TEDKREIZHR S

B [REREROREEFEETT

BHEIEH :5.3.3. 5.4.1, 6.1.2.1.2.4 -—>

{1-—— 5.2.3 Sending Station NOTATION: refer to clause 3.3.1
EXPLANATION: sender of telegram of weather
station
RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.3, 5.4.1, 6.1.2.1.2. 4 -—>

<IELEMENT announce-time (#PCDATA) >
I— 5.2.4 KBHR Sk 2.2 1IEIZHES

BEEIEE :5.3.4, 5.4.2, 6.1.2.1.2.5 -—>
<{1--— 5.2.4 Announce Time NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.4, 5.4.2, 6.1.2.1.2.5 -—>
<IELEMENT observe-info (observe—location?, observe-element*) >
(- 526 BMBIER —
{I-— 5.2.6 Observe Information

-—

<1ELEMENT observe-location (latitude?, longitude?, altitude?, point—-name?
location-code?) >
- 5.2.6.1 BAlA —
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<{I— 5.2.6.1 Observation Point —>
<IELEMENT location-code (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST location—code unit CDATA #REQUIRED >

I— 5.2.6.1.1 thmga—F ik FEXFS

B unit = O— FERE

BE&EIEH :5.3.6.2.13.1.1, 5.3.6.2.14. 1.1 -—>
{I-— 5.2.6.1.1 Point Code NOTATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: unit = Code System Name

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.13.1.1, 5.3.6.2.14.1.1

-—>
<IELEMENT observe-element (synopsis?, weather?, temperature?, wind-direction?
wind-speed?, precipitation?) >
{I-— 5.2.6.2 SAERER B RERERFEROSRIESR -—>
{I-— 5.2.6.2 Observation Element Information

EXPLANATION: observation element of weather

actual information -—>

<VELEMENT synopsis (#PCDATA) >
{I— 5.2.6.2.4 #:% it FEXFS

BHEIEH :5.3.6.2.3 -—>
{I-— 5.2.6.2.4 General Weather Condition

NOTATION: characters

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.3 -—>
<1ELEMENT forecast (forecast—class, forecast-area, sending—station
announce-time, forecast-date, forecast-infox) >
<I-- 5.3 [IRFAIEHR REA  [RERFARICET SRR -—>
{1-—— 5.3 Weather Forecast

EXPLANATION: information about weather forecast

-—>
<IELEMENT forecast-class (#PCDATA) >
<I— 5.3.1 FRIFER fLit  FEXF -—>
{1-—— 5.3.1 Forecast Class

NOTATION: characters -—>
<IELEMENT forecast-area (forecast-areaname?) >
I-- 5.3.2 FHIxRHI - =
RBA  PARIRME - e - Ay DA ITEHT D AT,
MERHZZERT
BEEIEE :6.1.2.1.2.3 -—>

{1-— 5.3.2 Area and Point to forecast
EXPLANATION: name and location information about
area, point, and mesh to forecast
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.2.1.2.3 -—>

<IELEMENT forecast—areaname (#PCDATA) >
1— 5.3.2.1 FHIxtZiE - thm AFRER

ik . EEXFA —>
{I— 5.3.2.1 Area and Point to forecast
NOTATION: characters -—>

158 / 169




RWML 0.80

<VELEMENT

<TELEMENT

{I-— 5.3
{I-- 5.3

- 5.3
d-- 5.3
<IELEMENT
- 5.3
- 5.3
<IELENENT
I-- 5.3

—>
- 5.3
<IELEMENT
- 5.3,

—>
I-- 5.3
<IELEMENT
- 5.3,

{I-—- 5.3

<TELEMENT
<d-—- 5.3
{I-—- 5.3
<1ELEMENT
{I-—- 5.3
{I-—- 5.3
<TELEMENT

{I-—- 5.3
{I-- 5.3
<TELEMENT

forecast—date (target-time|target-date) >

5 FBIBR -—
5 Forecast Date -—>
target-time (#PCDATA) >

5.1 FBIx REFZ

FOE 2.2 1IEE1X2.2.4 Q) IEIZHES -—>
5.1 Forecast Target Time

NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.1 or 2.2.4 (2) —>

target—date (start—-date, interval, forecast-timedef, times) >

5.2 FiBIxtR B -—>
5.2 Forecast Target Date -—>
start-date (#PCDATA) >

5.2.1 FIFHE B

FEiE 0 2.2 1IEITHES

5.2.1 Forecast Start Date
EXPLANATION: refer to clause 2.2.1 -—>

interval (#PCDATA) >
5.2.2 FRIEMEMMRE % :2.2.40)IEIZHKS

5.2.2 Forecast Interval
EXPLANATION: refer to clause 2.2.4 (1) —>

forecast-timedef (#PCDATA) >
5.2.3 FRREET - FZIERFER

it FEXF

BER  BEDRZICKT S FEL. BFEDRMEFEIC

N HFRNERT -—>

5.2.3 Forecast Start Date

NOTATION: characters

EXPLANATION: forecast relative to particular

time or time zone -—>

times (#PCDATA) >
5.2.4 FAIEI%

0k BUE -—>
5.2.4 Forecast Number

NOTATION: number -—>
forecast—info (forecast—element*) >
6 FRIER -—>
6 Forecast Information -—>
forecast—element (synopsis*, forecast-weatherx*, temperaturex,

precip-probx, precipitation* wind—direction*, wind—speed*, waves*, max—tempx,
min-tempx) >

6.2 FHERIFHR -—>
6.2 Forecast Element Information —>
forecast-weather (#PCDATA) >
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<IATTLIST forecast-weather telop CDATA #IMPLIED >
{I-- 5.3.6.2.4 THEXK foit . FEXFS
B telop = 7Oy THBEEFIEET S
RBA : EHREMS.3.6. 2. ISR -—>

{1-—— 5.3.6.2.4 Forecast Weather
NOTATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: telop = telop number
EXPLANATION: refer to clause 5.3.6.2.4 in the
specification -—>

<1ELEMENT precip-prob (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST precip-prob timel CDATA #IMPLIED
time2 CDATA #IMPLIED >
{l-— 5.3.6.2.6 B§/KFER
Sk x MTOEE
* 1#7B : 0(f) . 1(MFERLIESE).
28F-13M) . 3(B)
2~4¥TH : FEE
B+ timel = FAHREEZ
* time2 = FRINZREET -
{1-—— 5.3.6.2.6 Precipitation Probability
NOTATION: * 4-digit number
* 1st decimal place : O(rain),
1(rain or snow), 2(snhow or rain),
3 (snhow)
1st-4st decimal places : probability
ATTRIBUTE: * timel = forecast time

* time2 = forecast time zone -—>
<IELEMENT waves (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST waves timel CDATA #IMPLIED

time2 CDATA #IMPLIED >
<I-—— 5.3.6.2.12 &R
fUiE  x EEXFSI
* mEL{L
* InKEDIZFEIL0. SmELL, ImLDIFZE X ImBEAL
* 1/10DHEET
B * timel = FAIREEZ
* time2 = FBIXREFRET -—>
{1--— 5.3.6.2.12 Waves
NOTATION: * characters
* meter
* |f less than 3m, in 0.5m. |f more
than 3m, in 1.0m
* to first decimal place
ATTRIBUTE: * timel = forecast time

* time2 = forecast time zone -—>
<IELEMENT max—temp (forecast-location?, target-zone?, temperature) >
<I-- 5.3.1.2.13 Fa&i -—>
{I-— 5.3.1.2.13 Maximum Temperature -—>
<VELEMENT forecast—location (latitude?, longitude?, altitude?, point—-name?

location-code?) >
{I-— 5.3.6.2.13.1 FHhH
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RBA: FPARINRELG DR ETRT

BEEIEE : 5.3.6.2.14.1 -—>
{1-- 5.3.6.2.13.1 Forecast Point

EXPLANATION: point to forecast

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.14.1 -—>

<IELEMENT target-zone (#PCDATA) >
<I— 5.3.6.2.13.2 XREMH
B0k 2. 2. 4ZHES H. EI(00-098F) . H e (09-188F) .
2 A (00-24F%)
BHEIEH :5.3.6.2.14.2 -—>
{1-—— 5.3.6.2.13.2 Target Time Zone
NOTATION: refer to clause 2.2.4, or
morning (00-09) , daytime (09-18),
whole day (00-24)

RELATED CLAUSES: 5.3.6.2.14.2 -—>
<IELEMENT min—temp (forecast—location?, target-zone?, temperature) >
I-— 5.3.6.2.14 RIEKE -—
{1—— 5.3.6.2.14 Minimum Temperature -—>

N ——skskskskskokskskskskokokokokokokokskskskokskokokokskskokskskokskskakokskokskskskskskokskokokskokokskskskskokokskokskskskskskskskk ok kokskskokokok—— >

<= BHS1ESR (6. BRSIEER) *——
I ——soksokarokorioksiokokokiokiokkokokdokaokokokokstokkokoksoksokokoksokaiokokdokoktokokokfokokstokok ok k——

<!__’F’F’F ..... R R, 2, K K K R, R, R R ’F’F’F’F__>
=% Disaster Prevention Information *——>
<=k (Chapter 6. Disaster Prevention Information) *——>
<I— -
<IELEMENT disaster-info (earthquake, volcano, flood) >

I— 6 Btk —>
{I-— 6 Disaster Information -—>
<IELEMENT earthquake (basic—info, disaster*, disaster-restore*) >

J— 6.1 HhE -—>
<{1-- 6.1 Earthquake -—>
<IELEMENT disaster (meteorological-ag*, road—authority*) >

A—— 6.1.2 KEIEHK —>
{I-— 6.1.2 Disaster -—>
<IELEMENT meteorological-ag (earthquake—info*, tsunami-forecast*) >

I— 6.1.2.1 [KETIHER -—
{1-—— 6.1.2.1 Meteorological Agency Information -—>
<IELEMENT earthquake—info (outbreak—time?, seismic—-center?
seismic—intensity-infox) >

I— 6.1.2.1.1 thE1HFHR -—>
{I-— 6.1.2.1.1 Earthquake Information -—>
<IELEMENT seismic-center (point?, seismic—depth?, magnitude?) >

Ad— 6.1.2.1.1. 2 ERthiEEHR -—>
{1-— 6.1.2 Seismic Center -—>
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<IELEMENT seismic-depth (#PCDATA) >
A=— 6.1.2.1.1.2.2 BROZRS L& -+ MiE
* kmEE{L -—>

{J— 6.1.2.1.1.2.2 Seismic Depth
NOTATION: * number
* km -—>

<IELEMENT magnitude (#PCDATA) >
<I— 6.1.2.1.1.2.3 EFEDOHRE
fUik  x EEXFSI
* magnitude Hifi -—>
{1—— 6.1.2.1.1.2.3 magnitude of the center of the earthquake
NOTATION: * characters
* magnitude -—>

<IELEMENT seismic-intensity-info

(point?, seismic—intensity?) >
I-— 6.1.2.1.1.3 EEER -—
{I-— 6.1.2.1.1.3 Seismic Intensity Information -—>

<IELEMENT seismic—intensity (#PCDATA) >

J-- 6.1.2.1.1.3.2 EE ik FEXFS

BHEIEH :6.1.2.2.1.2 -—>
{I-— 6.1.2.1.1.3.2 Intensity NOTATION: characters

RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.2.2.1.2 -—>
<IELEMENT tsunami-forecast (warning-type?, st-warning?, forecast-area?,
sending-station?, announce-time?, tsunami—arrive-time?, tsunami-height?) >
A— 6.1.2.1.2 ZHEPH —
{1—— 6.1.2.1.2 Tsunami Forecast -—>
<IELEMENT warning-type (#PCDATA) >
A= 6.1.2.1.2.1 ZREHR L *x FEXFS

x EFREROEEETT -—>

{d— 6.1.2.1.2.1 Tsunami Warning
NOTATION: * characters

* type of tsunami warning -—>
<IELEMENT st-warning (#PCDATA) >
A— 6.1.2.1.2.2 TEFHRDOIELE
5ok FEXFS -—>
{I-— 6.1.2.1.2.2 Warning kind
NOTATION: characters -—>

<VELEMENT tsunami-arrive-time  (#PCDATA) >
A— 6.1.2.1.2.6 ;EFEEFTEEHZ

EE 21 1IEIZHES -—>
<I— 6.1.2.1.2.6 Tsunami Arrival Time

NOTATION: refer to clause 2.1.1 -—>
<IELEMENT tsunami-height (#PCDATA) >

I— 6.1.2.1.2.7 FREINIZEROE S
% o+ MUE
* mEA{iL
ASEIEE - 6.1.3.1.1.5.1 N
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1= 6.1.2.1.2.7 Tsunami Height
NOTATION: * number
* in meter
RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.1.1.5.1

<IELEMENT road-authority (egrthquaker—infox, suffer—infox) >
I— 6.1.2.2 EREEEFR
{I-— 6.1.2.2 Road Manager Information

spectral-intensity?, accel-max?, response-speed?, check?) >
- 6.1.2.2.1 thEFIEHR
<{I-— 6.1.2.2.1 Seismometer Information

<IELEMENT spectral-intensity (#PCDATA) >
<I-— 6.1.2.2.1.3 S| {& Ok BB
{I— 6.1.2.2.1.3 S| Value NOTATION: number

<IELEMENT accel-max (accel-hmax?, accel-vmax?) >
J—— 6.1.2.2.1. 4 FXRIEE
{I— 6.1.2.2.1.4 Max acceleration

<IELEMENT acce|-hmax (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST accel-hmax dir (NS|EW) #IMPLIED >
— 6.1.2.2.1. 4.1 KFERKS 5% BUE
ERER : KER D RARIEE (gal)
Bt dir = AGLZERT (NS|EW)
{1—— 6.1.2.2.1.4.1 Horizontal NOTATION: number

ATTRIBUTE: dir = direction (NS|EW)

<IELEMENT accel-vmax (#PCDATA) >
I— 6.1.2.2.1. 4.2 sRERLS 5% BUE

ERER  SNE R RARILEE (gal)
<I-—— 6.1.2.2.1.4.2 Vertical NOTATION: number

<IELEMENT response-speed (#PCDATA) >
—- 6.1.2.2.1.5 MEE/EELEE
Bk ok BUE
* om/secEifiI
{I-— 6.1.2.2.1.5 Response Speed
NOTATION: * number
* cm/sec

<VELEMENT check (#PCDATA) >
- 6.1.2.2.1.6 BBEREBIERR
& - EEXFS

{I-—— 6.1.2.2.1.6 Machine Working Condition
NOTATION: characters

<I— 6.1.2.2.2 EEHKIER
{I-= 6.1.2.2.2 Road Suffering Information
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<IELEMENT suffer—-point (#PCDATA) >
A— 6.1.2.2.2.1 #EE Sk 3.1.2. 41821 S -—>
{J— 6.1.2.2.2.1 Suffering Point

NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1.2.4 -—>
<IELEMENT suffer-scale (#PCDATA) >
l=— 6.1.2.2.2.2 #SHEE ik EEXFS -
{I-— 6.1.2.2.2.2 Suffering Scale

NOTATION: characters -—>
<VELEMENT suffer-image (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST suffer—image href CDATA #REQUIRED >
A— 6.1.2.2.2.3 #HKE1#E ik EEXFS

B :href = BBEI7 7M1 ILOMBEEIEET S —>

- 6.1.2.2.2.3 Suffering Image
NOTATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: src = location of image file -—>
<VELEMENT disaster-restore (hazard-mapx, refuge—infox, communication-infox,
disaster—prevention#, restoration-planx) >
<I--6.1.3 B - EIBXKIFHR -—>
{I-— 6.1.3 Disaster Prevention And Restoration Measures Information -—>
<IELEMENT hazard-map (tsunamix*, land-rocks|idex) >
l— 6.1.3.1 NF—Fvv TIEH -—
{I-— 6.1.3.1 Hazard Map Information -—>
<VELEMENT tsunami (escape—map?, point?, route?, zone?, height?) >
AJ— 6.1.3.1.1 FRK -—>
{J— 6.1.3.1.1 Tsunami -—>
<IELEMENT escape-map (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST escape-map href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<I— 6.1.3.1.1.1 #h[x SRER : EEXFS

Bt :href = 274 ILOEEZEET S -—>

<J— 6.1.3.1.1.1 Map
EXPLANATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file -—>
<IELEMENT zone (route-position+) >
J— 6.1.3.1.1.4 XM ik x 3.1.2. 418D
* KPEE{iL —>
{d— 6.1.3.1.1.4 Zone NOTATION: * refer to clause 3.1.2.4
* in KP -—>
<IELEMENT height (tsunami-height?, road-height?, relative-height?)>
J-— 6.1.3.1.1.56 & -—>
{I-— 6.1.3.1.1.5 height -—>
{IELEMENT road-height (#PCDATA) >
<I-— 6.1.3.1.1.5.2 E¥E 0% x BB
* mEA{L -—>

<{I— 6.1.3.1.1.5.2 Road Height
NOTATION: * number
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* in meter
<VELEMENT relative-height (#PCDATA) >
<J— 6.1.3.1.1.5.3 ERE#H LS
Sk o+ BUE
* MEA(L

REA: CERULS)-GERS)
{I-— 6.1.3.1.1.5.3 Relative Height
NOTATION: * number
* in meter
EXPLANATION: (Tsunami Height)-(Road Height)

<IELEMENT land-rocks|ide (landslide?, rockslide?) >
Ad— 6.1.3.1.2 tERKE
{I-— 6.1.3.1.2 Land And Rock Slide

<IELEMENT lands!ide (#PCDATA) >
<I— 6.1.3.1.2.1 THKE % 3.1.2.4 1BIZHES
{I— 6.1.3.1.2.1 Land Slide NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1.2.4

<IELEMENT rockslide (#PCDATA) >
A— 6.1.3.1.2.2 FFKE £%:3.1.2.4 1BIZHS
<{I— 6.1.3.1.2.2 Rock Slide NOTATION: refer to clause 3.1.2.4

<IELEMENT refuge-info (refuge-place?, refuge-route?) >
<I—— 6.1.3.2 FEHIER
{I— 6.1.3.2 Refuge Information

<1ELEMENT refuge-place (refuge-map?, name?, | iaison?, accommodation?

parking?, store?) >
<d— 6.1.3.2.1 JEEIZFR
{I-— 6.1.3.2.1 Refuge Place Information

<IELEMENT refuge-map (#PCDATA) >
IATTLIST refuge-map href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<I-— 6.1.3.2.1.1 #X B - EEXFS

Bt href = 274 IILOREZIEET S
<I——6.1.3.2.1.1 Map

EXPLANATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file

<ITELEMENT name (#tPCDATA) >

I— 6.1.3.2.1.2 & it . EEXFS
BEEIEE :6.1.3.4.2.2

{J—— 6.1.3.2.1.2 Name NOTATION: characters

RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.4.2.2

<IELEMENT accommodation (#PCDATA) >
I— 6.1.3.2.1.4 IRBAE ik FEXFS
{I-— 6.1.3.2.1.4 Accommodated men

NOTATION: characters

<IELEMENT parking (#PCDATA) >

{I-—— 6.1.3.2.1.5 BtEA=E Lk EEXFS
{I-— 6.1.3.2.1.5 Parking Ability
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<VELEMENT
- 6.1
<d-—- 6.1
<1ELEMENT
I-- 6.1
I-- 6.1
<VELEMENT
IATTLIST
{I-- 6.1
{I-— 6.1
<VELEMENT
<d-- 6.1
<d-- 6.1
<TELEMENT
{I— 6.1
{I— 6.1
<VELEMENT
<d-—- 6.1
d-- 6.1
<VELEMENT
IATTLIST
{I-— 6.1

<d-- 6.1

<TELEMENT
J-— 6.1
<d-- 6.1
<TELEMENT
I-— 6.1
{I-— 6.1
<VELEMENT
<IATTLIST
<d-- 6.1

NOTATION: characters —>
store (#PCDATA) >
3.2.1.6 (& Sk EEXFES

BHEIEH :6.1.3.4.2.4 -—>
3.2.1.6 Store

NOTATION: characters

RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.4.2.4 -—>
refuge-route (route—-map?, route?) >
3.2.2 FEHEZER -—>
3.2.2 Refuge Route -—>
route-map (#PCDATA) >
route-map href GDATA #REQUIRED >
3.2.2.1 #h[x RBA - FEEXFES

B :href = J7 A ILDEUEBEEIRET S -—>
3.2.2.1 Route Map EXPLANATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file -—>
communication-info (inter-organization?, in—organization?) >
3.3 EEERKIFR -—>
3.3 Communication Information -—>
inter-organization (authority-name?, liaison?) >
3.3.1 #EEE EE -—
3.3.1 cooperation between facilities -—>
in—organization (day-off?, staff-cal |?) >
3.3.2 HEEHNEE -—>
3.3.2 cooperation inside facilities -—>
day-off (#PCDATA) >
day-off href CDATA #REQUIRED >
3.3.2.1 A8 - "R

ik EEXFS

Bt href = 274 IILOREZIEET S -—>
3.3.2.1 day off and nighttime

NOTATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file -—>

staff-cal | (author ity-name?, liaison?) >
3.3.2.2 BESEVATL
SRR BRI BTABESE AT LETRT

-—>

3.3.2.2 Staff Call System

EXPLANATION: off-duty staff call system -—>
disaster—prevention  (emergency-route?, base?) >
3.4 TR ERTERR -—>
3.4 Disaster Prevention Information -—>
emergency-route (map, route) >
emergency-route href CDATA #REQUIRED >
3.4.1 BRIEEK - FEIEK
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B href = D74 ILORMEZEEET S -
{1--— 6.1.3.4.1 Emergency Transport Route And Detour
ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file -—>
<VELEMENT map (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST map href CDATA #REQUIRED >
<I— 6.1.3.4.1.1 #h[x REA . EEXFS
B :href = J7 A ILDEEBEEIRET S
B EIEH :6.1.3.4.2.1, 6.1.3.5.1 -—

{d— 6.1.3.4.1.1 Map
EXPLANATION: characters
ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file

RELATED CLAUSES: 6.1.3.4.2.1, 6.1.3.5.1 -—>
<IELEMENT base (map?, name?, liaison?, store?) >
I— 6.1.3.4.2 THML A -—>
{I— 6.1.3.4.2 Disaster Prevention Base -—>
<IELEMENT restoration-plan (map?, route?, process?) >
<0-—- 6.1.3.5 EIBstE -—>
<{I-—— 6.1.3.5 Restoration Plan -—>
<IELEMENT process (#PCDATA) >
<IATTLIST process href CDATA #REQUIRED >
{I— 6.1.3.5.3 EIRT%E ik FEEXES

B :href = J7 A ILDEUEEIRET S -—>

{I— 6.1.3.5.3 Restoration Process
NOTATION: characters

ATTRIBUTE: href = location of file -—>
<IELEMENT volcano (#PCDATA) >
<I— 6.2 Xk B LEHRETRT
-—>
{I— 6.2 Volcano EXPLANATION: volcano information -—>
<IELEMENT flood (#PCDATA) >
<I—— 6.3 #K SRER  HKIEHRETRT
-—>
<I-— 6.3 Flood EXPLANATION: flood information -—>

I ——ssokstokarsokokoksiokokokokiokkokokiokaokokokokstokkokoksoksokokokokaiokokdokoktokokokfokokskokok ok k——

<= i iEER (7. HhiiER) *——>
<!——¥¥¥ ..... kkokkok kkokkok kkokkok k% % %k k% k% kkokkok kkokkok ****——}
<1 —>
=k Regional Information (Chapter 7. Regional Information) *—>

N ——sksksksskskskokskskokokokokokokokskskskokskokokokskskokskskokskskakokskokskskskskskokskokokskokskskskokskokokskokskskskskskskskkkkokskskoksksk—— >

<IELEMENT regional-info (basic-info?, country-message*, event—info*
tourist—info*, scenic*) >

— 7 HhigiiEk ERBA  HhEERETRT

<VELEMENT country-message (place, message, websitex) >

A= Hho b= ye— —>
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<IELEMENT event-info (place, name, outl ine, detail?, image*, websitex,
datex, keyword*, contact?) >
J— ARV MEHR —

<IELEMENT tourist-info (place, name, outl ine, detail?, image*, websitex
date*, keyword#, contact?, equipment?) >

<IATTLIST tourist-info category CDATA #REQUIRED >

- BRER

<IELEMENT scenic (place, object, outline, detail?, imagex, websitex,
datex, keyword*, contact?) >

<IATTLIST scenic category CDATA #REQUIRED >

A v—= 9 o 1§ —

{— ZFrtE*R (place) B ITERFH) —

<IELEMENT message (#PCDATA) >

N— Aytw—2 —>

<VELEMENT website (#PCDATA) >

<IATTLIST website href CDATA #REQUIRED
type CDATA “HTML” >

I— BE&EHA b —>

{I-— & (name) (6.1.3.2. 1.2CTEREH) —>

<IELEMENT object (#PCDATA) >

- &5 AEY —

<VELEMENT outline (#PCDATA) >

- HIRg —>

<{IELEMENT detail (#PCDATA) >

I—- F¥fHEREA —>

<IELEMENT image (#PCDATA) >

<IATTLIST image src CDATA #REQUIRED >
- Efg —>

<IELEMENT date (season?, week?, time?, date-note?) >
<-- #E —

<IELEMENT season (#PCDATA) >

<I— BFHER —>

<VELEMENT week (#PCDATA) >

<I-- B\ —

<VELEMENT time (#PCDATA) >

- B[ —

<IELEMENT date-note (#PCDATA) >

— Rz TEEZ —

<IELEMENT keyword (#PCDATA) >
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A== F—J—F —

<IELEMENT contact
<I— E#RE —

I E#& S B F5 (contact-name)
<I-- BMEFHES (zip-code)

<1-- {¥Ff (address)

1—— E#& A% (contact-method)

<VELEMENT equipment
- Fl| —

<VELEMENT parking—num
<IATTLIST parking—num
- BHEEH —

<IELEMENT toi let—num
IATTLIST toi let—num
A— koL —>

<IELEMENT others—num
<IATTLIST others—num
A— FBEZOM —>

d-— #&bhY
{!-- End

(contact—-name?, zip-code?, address?, contact-methodx) >

3.3. 2. ITEREH) —
3.3.2.2TEREH) ——
3.3.2.3TERFH) —
3.3. 2 ATEREH) —

(parking—numx, toi let—-num*, others—numx) >

(#PCDATA) >
type CDATA #REQUIRED >

(#PCDATA) >
type CDATA #REQUIRED >

(#PCDATA) >
type CDATA #REQUIRED >
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